IS—Y Ty T

F B"V51 A PARTS BOOK'

BeBE2 A 8L —N—OyIID>
ULTRA HIGH SPEED TWIN NEEDLE OVERLOCK SEWING MACHINE




FB-V51A-

BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD. NAGOYA JAPAN
2RO g — 111 Specifications

#{& /Devices

CIC /I

L 00

§ V7Y [ Rufiling

<55 F—7f / Teping

: ISA E TR0 ERY 1 Ruffling with piping
(88| 13y 2% » 7 1Back tacking

/ Extra light - light materials

2| $8EI4H / Extra heavy materials

180F—= b /Bulky knit

3| B/ <V%—=v b /Extra haavy bulky knit

S| 273541 1 New synthatic fiber

s X & 24— K /Standard lift
N1 Y7k [Highlift

3| #8/7 U 7 & / Extra high lift

TR ]

] 2-row / with chain land

] tH4RAA# . Detail of specifications

N~

1 350/7z>5> k80
7| 3-row / with chaln land

H AFl/Fr52 FEY
4-row / with chain land

Bl 2Fl/FzI>FEL
35| 2-row / without chain land

3 35/ Fz5LFRL
%5 3-row / without chain land

Sl 4R/ Fzo50FEL
#4933 4~row / without chain land

B X XEH I Angle knife, wave shape

| A X XBIEEF / Angle knife, wave shape

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




aie W

IN=Y Ty CHFABICELT

. ZOFE. ZOFOFRME (ERROBFAS W TV IBEEESRR) (CRHMENT
WB3HDERL L= bIFRUMISATWRI L DEEHDHLDTT,
ZOXREF. 1998F11ANDTF—RICHETVWTHERERELDTT,
BREFEEVICHRSTEI NI GEFHNET,

MM THIRT 28BS, [____IHETRLTHUET,

BRI— FPX Eh->TWBHEAIE. - VBRA~EBR43-47—- )T HH
RT& L, Coy

I
ALERBMR 1
CBUBREPEARMR ... 5
C BRI . 7
D IR e 9
E. U e 15
G EX R T ARBHE oo 19
H. B =B R e 21
R =SB e 23
L. SRR 25
B < 27
P.EHREIBIR ... breerenes 29
Q. BHAVERBR ............... e 29
R.ZZI—-8BRERFE ... 31
SNy TayIBFRE ...l PP 37
2 HBERBIHE .. e 39
Ga. F—VERR—ETR ... 43
Wa. BES AL e, .. 48
2 49

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Notes for using this parts book

1. This book is applicable to sewing machines which have the same plate number
as shown on the cover of this book (or correction sheet).

This book was prepared based on information available in November 1998.
Parts are subject to changes in design without prior notice.

Parts supplied as complete assemblies are circled by a dotted line .

If the symbol X is found in the “Parts No.” column, refer to the different parts
list on page 43-47 .

iAW

CONTENTS
A.Machinebody ......... .. .. ... 1 . )
B. Crankshaftmechanism ............................ 5
C. Needlebarmechanism ............................ 7
D. Presser foot mechanism .......................... 9
E. Feedmechanism ......... .. .. ..iiiaal.. 15
G. Knifemachanism ... .. ... .. ... .. ... 19
H. Over loopermechanism ...................... e 21
J. Underloopermechanism ......................... 23
L. Lubrication .............. R 25
M. Threadtension ......... ... ..., 27
P.Needlecooler ...... .. ... oiviiiiiiiiiniiinnn.. 29
Q. Serging attachment ...........ccccivvvneen... e.. 29 )
R. Ruffling attachment .............0................ 31
S.Back-tacking ......... ... 37
Z. ACCESSOMBS .. ueitiiiie ittt et i, 39
Ga. GaugepartsList ........c.ooiiiiiiiiiiiaiiia.. 43
Wa. Warninglabels ...... .. ... ... 48
INDEX .. et i e e 49

i From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




A . E4:B3%&/ Machine body

7071 72

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

878-V5A-052



A . EBSfR / Machine body

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

REF.NO. CODE |[QTY EL XA NAME OF PARTS [RV]
2 520305001 wonn- TOP COVER
3 502606000 | 1|zvyavsrvr OIL GAUGE WINDOW
4 062401212 | 4lr~aaxi2 SCREW, PAN M4X12
5 $20306000 MLPEY PACKING
7 $23337009 1|94t 185 RUBBER CAP, 18.5
8 $39607001 1lvorshnii- FRAME SIDE COVER
9 062400812 | 5|+~xa4xs SCREW, PAN M4X8
10 $20345009 1134€214 RUBBER CAP, 14
1 520309101 x> 12n5- FACE PLATE COVER
12 060400612 | 2|/$1 > Fmaxs SCREW, BIND M4X6
13 520310001 HEZDEFLE Vi COVER FOR FEED MECHANISM, B
14 520311000 M GPEY PACKING
15 060400812 | 6|/t > Fmaxs SCREW, BIND M4X8
16 523367001 197> h5- FAN COVER
17 060400812 | 2}s¢1 > Fmaxs SCREW, BIND M4X8
18 061400812 1|45 amaxs SCREW, FLAT M4X8
19 520878000 HEIR DX RUBBER CAP, 5.3
120 520313000 ETYIE P VI FEED BAR COVER

2 520314000 HIEY PACKING

2 062401012 | 6|3~amax10 SCREW, PAN M4X10
23 539564021 ML INSIDE COVER
24 S44536000 | 1|9 Fhii—rtv % PACKING, INSIDE COVER
25-1 060401012 | 3|/t > Fmaxi10 SCREW, BIND M4X10
25-2 523616101 1|2 # 2 vaxi0 SCREW, M4X10
25-3 S44535001 1|48 1> Fmaxas - SCREW, BIND M4X8 SEAL
26 061400812 1|45 amaxs SCREW, FLAT M4X8
27 539611001 1|=xzhr—1s3 FRONT COVER ASSY, L
27-1 539612001 1z his—L FRONT COVER, L
27-2 $39613001 ES PR Y FRONT COVER HINGE SHAFT
27-3 $20319001 HES T YA ZIE FRONT COVER HINGE
27-4 012400432 | 2|7+tS5axa SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X4
27-5 $20320101 1wz hrt=x pys FRONT COVER STOPPER
27-6 $20321001 vz H—rx FRONT COVER SPRING
27-7 060400612 1]re1 2 Fmaxe SCREW, BIND M4X6
27-8 520327101 Hzzari—-tx12 STOPPER PLATE, FRONT COVER
27-9 060400612 1|81 > FMaxe SCREW, BIND M4X6
28 060401412 | 3|/¢1> Fmaxia SCREW, BIND M4X14

9 520323101 1|vzHst-s FRONT COVER, S
30 062400612 | 2|+~amaxe SCREW, PAN M4X6
31 012400832 1|7+ ES5axs SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X8
32 012400432 1|7+E5axa SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X4
33 520324101 tlrzan-L791 FRONT COVER GUIDE, L
34 060400612 { 2|/51 > FMaxe SCREW, BIND M4X6
35 520325001 1lzxhr—rx1215% PLATE SPRING
36 060400612 11751 > KEMaxs SCREW, BIND M4X6
37 $20328001 1l7azx7L—p CLOTH PLATE
39 $20330100 17027 - 44T HT - CLOTH PLATE SUPPORT COLLAR
40 520331001 11€Y rh5-43 SET SCREW COLLAR ASSY
40-1 012400432 1|7FESaxa SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X4
42 012400632 1|7+t S5axe SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X6
43 $20334000 1lva27L—-b o3 CLOTH PLATE (LOWER)
44 118770001 3lvyxs PACKING
45 025040132 | 4leS¥#Hx>ass WASHER, PLAIN S 4
46 060400612 1]/¢1 > Fmaxe SCREW, BIND M4X6
47 060401012 | 3|/t > FMmax10 SCREW, BIND M4X10
48 $20412000 | 2|dataz RUBBER CAP, 3.7
49 $39625151 17027 L—-Fbaq1a18E SPRING, PLATE
50 060400612 | 2|/t > Fmaxe SCREW, BIND M4X6
51 156482000 1lera CAP, 4

878-V5A-052 ,




A . E{EE3ER/ Machine body

7071 72

878-V5A-052
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




R F i bk e ey e ot

A . EWHE3FR / Machine body

REF.NO. CODE |qQTY ELAd NAME OF PARTS RM]

52 062401212 | 1|#~a3axi2 SCREW, PAN M4X12

53 021400212 | 1|2923Y +a NUT, 2 M4

54 047602042 | 1|x7v>sEsex0 PIN, SPRING ROLL 6X10

55 $20412000 | 1|da+>az RUBBER CAP, 3.7

58 $39626021 | 1|4/QxFL—FrR/TLFA CLOTH GUIDE

59 060400612 | 2|/t > Fmaxs SCREW, BIND M4X6

60 060400512 | 1|75 > Emaxs SCREW, BIND M4X5

61 520338200 | 1|FPJ594 - |OILPAN

62 §20339000 | 1|/tvs> PACKING

63 §23350001 | 4|k>s1vFary MACHINE BODY LEG

64 017501212 | 4|4 psxi2 BOLT, M5X12

65 $23351001 | 4|¥#% WASHER

66 S00075000 | 1|71 #H-F EYE GUARD

67 060350812 § 2|/¢1 > Fasxs SCREW, BIND M3.5X8

68 025350332 | 2|eSH¥HxH 135 WAGSHER, PLAIN L 3.5

69 $20340001 | 1|P1Hi-F¥yTI2 EYE GUARD SUPPORT PLATE
70 $20342001 | 1|¥>xva SHOULDER SCREW, M4

71 146598001 | 1]z v¥#% WASHER, SPRING

2 025050132 | 1{es##%>a3vs WASHER, PLAINS 5

.3 S$30517101 5|#~ay—s6x10 SCREW, PAN M6X10 SEAL
74 520344009 | 1|F4at>i1s RUBBER CAP, 16

75 $20345009 | 1|d4t>14 RUBBER CAP, 14

77 081009070 1oy spe ORING, P9

78 154841001 | 1|dat>168 RUBBER CAP, 16.8

79 523357001 [ 1|v2%xT10 SCREW, M10

80 $20346000 | 1|nUEIFTSHy NEEDLE BAR OIL RESERVOIR
81 062401612 | 1|#~amaxié SCREW, PAN M4X16

82 520878000 | 1|J4a+t>53 RUBBER CAP, 5.3

84 507477009 | 1|d4av>d RUBBER RING

92 525181001 | 1|1 kbt ev 21T ~AC THREADING DIAGRAM LABEL (C)
94 544821001 | t|letvunsIs~N LABEL, CLEANING

97 543453001 | 1|7 sa2a9hovI5~0 LABEL, CLEANING FILTER
878-V5A-052 _ ' _

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC 4




B . BREhEhBAR / Driving shaft mechanism

878-V5A-103
° From the Library of Superior Sewing I\/Iaching_'_& Supply LLC




B . BREEHRA{R / Crankshaft mechanism

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

REF.NO. CODE |qTv Er o NAME OF PARTS RIVY
<Nn{YIrA> <FOR HIGH-LIFT>
1 546921001 | 1|7 Fw¥v0xvvs CRANKSHAFT, O W/SCREW
<@Nn{YILE> <FOR EXTRA HIGH-LIFT>

LI 546922001 | _ 1|7 ko oopasv% _______ |CRANKSHAFT,OWI/SCREW -
[1-1 §25530001 | 1|7#o#=25xs SET SCREW, SOCKET M2.5X14
3 $39629021 | 1[~x7yu>¥74 BEARIG CAP
4 081031870 | 1|oyU>¥s315 ORING S31.5

-Is 062400812 | 2|+~aaxs SCREW, PAN M4X8
6 061400812 | 1|¥5amaxs SCREW, FLAT M4X8
7 072600000 { 1l2<% %6000 BALL BEARING, 6000
10 S39630000 | 1|y Ko To 440 CRANK SHAFT BUSH
1 520356001 | 1les¥#Hx10 WASHER, PLAIN 10
12 155559001 | 1|es¥#x WASHER, PLAIN
13 S46900001 | 1|=UamwnrsrELyy D-CHAIN STITCH THR. TAKE-UP SHAFT
14 048400242 | 1{F27FFIHC40 RETAINING RING, C40
15 076203000 | 1|sv¥ 7% 46203 BALL BEARING, 6203
16 527868001 | 1|2v 29 4e203v BALL BEARING, 6203V

117 $20361001 | 1|35k SPRING, WAVE
18 $20362151 | 1|y k9 yo4 1y CRANK SHAFT OIL REJECTOR
20 $39631000 | 1|~x7U>¥t4x BEARING PRESSER
21 $20353000 | 1lou> s ORING
22 062401012 | 3|#~amax10 SCREW, PAN M4X10
23 520366000 | 1|77> FAN
24 $39565101 | 1|7-v PULLEY
25 012060632 | 2|7+ESexe SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
27 028060242 | 1|/<x¥ %26 WASHER, SPRING 2-6
28 018062532 | 1|7+Hi r6X25 BOLT, SOCKET M6X25
30 §20357000 | 1|=vasnrAryihii- CHAIN STITCH ECCENTRIC COVER
878-V5A-103 '

6




C . £H4B34% / Needle bar mechanism

878-V5A-118

Frorh the Library of Super_ior Sevy_i‘_rlg Machine & Supply LLC




C . $14ERS{% / Needle bar mechanism

REF.NO. CODE |oTY b A NAME OF PARTS [Rvi
<NTYILE> <FOR HIGH-LIFT>
1 $46931001 | 1|AU#S>4OY Y 3 N-DRIVING CRANK ROD ASSY, H
<EN{YT FR> <FOR EXTRA HIGH-LIFT>
| I & 546932001 | 1\nUz5-y0vks3E_ I N-DRIVING CRANKROD ASSY,S____________| -
[1-1-1 018401622 | 2|[7F#ntaxie BOLT, SOCKET M4X16
1-2 $23342001 | 1|7# hHVaxs SET SCREW, SOCKET (CN) M4X5
1-3-1 017061612 |  1{#J hex16 BOLT, M6X16
1-3-2 118735002 | 1|¥#% WASHER
2 539644021 VB2 LN NEEDLE SHAFT BUSH, L
3 $39645021 | 1|nysoxsnn NEEDLE SHAFT BUSH, R
4 539646021 | 1|nuvy NEEDLE SHAFT
5 §39647000 | 1|¥# % WASHER
6 146293001 | 1|~ 27E10 RETAINING RING, E10
7 $20386101 | 1|nussaxs3 NEEDLE BAR CLAMP ASSY
7-1 $23342001 | 2|7+ rAVaxs SET SCREW, SOCKET (CN) M4X5
7-2 546899001 ICEEVES TR Y3 80OLT, (S/P WASHER) M6X16
73 062350812 | 1|+~a3s5xs ' SCREW, PAN M3.5X8
174 §20391001 | 1|zx~—+ SPACER
1.5 §20392000 | 2|7zt FELT
7-6 155162001 | 1|x~—¥ SPACER
8 520393101 | 1}ru®e NEEDLE BAR
9 $39648021 | 1|nuHEy 22D NEEDLE BAR BUSH, D
10 $39571021 | 1|nu&kgxsnu NEEDLE BAR BUSH, U
11 104450101 | 1|Tat>s RUBBER CAP, 8
12 X 1y r2ss NEEDLE CLAMP ASSY
12-1 146427001 | 2|7+ bx3U3asy Ky SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM3.18
13 4 2|z ¥ nupcker NEEDLE, DCX27
14 539649021 | 1|nUTE¥HTHA NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT BRACKET
15 018062532 | 2|7 # L h6x25 BOLT, SOCKET M6X25
16-1 $39650051 | 1|nv<ssy4xraE NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT, F
17 062401012 | 2|+ ~amaxio SCREW, PAN M4X 10
18 $20413051 | 1[rursvyzrsevyx SUPPORT, B N-PLATE SUPPORT
19 062400612 | 2|+ ~aMmaxs SCREW, PAN M4X6
20-1 520414001 | 1[ru<tsv4zr58 NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT PLATE, B
21 $23418002 | 2|y xxaxs SCREW, M4X5
22 $20415101 | 1{ckonuny MOVABLE NEEDLE GUARD
123 §20416101 |  1|#n F3s5x10 BOLT, M3.5X10
4 $39653051 | 1|nvuege NEEDLE GUARD, F
25 062350812 | 1|+~23sx8 SCREW, PAN M3.5X8
32 X VRE NEEDLE PLATE
33 100032003 | 2|¥5%va37 SCREW, FLAT 5M4.37
878-V5A-11 : _ _ ,
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC 8




D . # B3R/ Presser foot mechanism

< W0S0-25(SS) A} / FOR NEW SYNTHETIC FIBER > < F—7ft13R/ FOR TAPING >

@\20) 40-2 %39

878-V5A-201
From the Library of Superior §ewing Ma;:hme& SuppIyLLC |




D . R L B8{% /Presser foot mechanism

REF.NO. CODE QT kL Aq NAME OF PARTS R
1 520472001 1NAYTFasLvzy ADJUST SCREW
2 $46887001 MEREE LR PRESSER BAR ASSY
2-1 $39577000 | 1|#vxT4woas CUSHION
2-2 047301642 | 1|xFY>FELAws PIN, SPRING ROLL AW3
3 105161004 | 1|¥#% WASHER
4 520476001 MET ST PRESSER SPRING
5 $46889001 HPEER S LT MAIN PRESSER ARM
6 $39659021 144574 PRESSER BAR LIFTER
7 $39660001 147 PHFIR PRESSER BAR LIFTER SPRING
8 $39661001 1|g>39a SHOULDER SCREW, M4
9 539662001 1|vat4ToFR YN MAIN PRESSER ARM STOPPER
10 060400612 1751 > Fmaxs SCREW, BIND M4X6
1 $39663021 IET S5 5.2 Jryles PRESSER FOOT LIFTER LEVER
12 $39664001 HAH TP OPHFLA=HS~ COLLAR .
13 018062532 | 1|7 F#H i rex25 BOLT, SOCKET M6X25
14 025060332 | 1|eS¥#H%¥16 WASHER, PLAINLG
15 $39665001 AT P OPHLIC-% SPRING
dis 047502542 | 1|a7usseoaws PIN, SPRING ROLL AWS
17 $39770001 12324 SCREW, M4
418 021400212 | 1l2va#v e NUT, 2 M4
19 $20485001 e ES L I PY] PRESSER BAR LIFTER LINK
20 539666001 4T PHFLI— PRESSER BAR LIFTER LEVER
21 $46849001 AT FHrH793 PRESSER BAR LIFTER ARM ASSY
21-1 047401642 | 1|xa7us e aws PIN, SPRING ROLLAW4
22 546899001 1| H 2y %HE0 Lexi6 BOLT, (S/P WASHER) M6X16
23 $39669101 1A 4T PHFLI=K% SPRING, PRESSER LIFTER LEVER
24 $39670000 | t|#¥zoFssxan PRESSER ARM SHAFT BUSH
25 012060632 | 1|7+E356x6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
26 $39671101 144z FTy PRESSER ARM SHAFT
27 048090342 | 2|+ x7E9 RETAINING RING, E9
28 530562000 | 1|¥#% WASHER
29 $39672001 1|44y FE PRESSER ARM PIN
30 012400432 | 1|P+ESaxs SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X4
31 523341009 | 1|FavevzyyvI+vh NUT
34 $37070121 171 H—H—- kv FINGER GUARD, V
35 060300412 | 1|/5¢> Fm3xa SCREW, BIND M3X4
-136 $20495001 A4 Pyt PRESSER FOOT STOPPER
18 060300612 |  1]/¢1> K M3X6 SCREW, BIND M3X6
40-1 520494001 1794495 SUB PRESSER ARM
a1 062670712 _ 1|r~a3szaoxy | SCREW, PANSM3.57-80X7 -
""""""" "~ T[<W0S0-25(55) B> <FOR NEW SYNTHETIC FIBER >
4 $20477001 1|44zix PRESSER SPRING
40-2 $36870001 17749z SUB PRESSER ARM
It Wil MR PE a4 5 - R | <FORTAPINGS —~~~~~~———————777777~° -
39 $23364000 | 1|F-77>F7 TAPE GUIDE
878-V5A-

20]From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

10




D . #RTE3{%/ Presser foot mechanism

Mo020 50-1 M420 50-9
w020 W420
['___— T TN ST T T T T T TN
| G501 | |
l <>—50-1- 2{ : § 5092 {
‘ . <>—50-9-1
: 250411 | | 50 |
| I - I
| I
©——50-17 §—50-15 | §—50-9-4 |
I@sw 5 z=p-50-14] | = I
| > | | == |
ll = ‘ I I
m520 50-10 M560 50-11
520 W560
e | I e St
| E——SO-m al |
| <s—50-10-2 | %—_50'”‘2}
: 50101 | { B2 50-11- o
?—50 11-6
| | l &—50-11 9|
| §—50107 §—50105| | @—5011 -8 <=>—-50-11- 5|
50-11 4
| : 50-11 7 é—
| <o
| .
wsa20 50-18 M060 50-2
J_ W060
T T T W070 S ————\
§—"50-18 al we70 =
| <—50-18.2] | 2023 I
| | S=——50-22 |
.— 50-18-1 =
= ~ I I 250241 }
| F—50-15- sl | 5 50:2:5 l
} =J—50-184] } |
I |
| <o |} | |
e _J -/

11

878-V5A-201

From the L|brary of Superlor Sewmg Machlne & Supply LLC




D . R I BS{R / Presser foot mechanism

REF.NO. CODE__|qQTY e Aq NAME OF PARTS RV
<M020,W020>
50-1 X HERELE PRESSER FOOT ASSY
50-1-1 * 1| STITCH TONGUE
50-1-2 $19496001 [ 1|r#Truvs 1% PRESSER FOOT PLATE
50-1-3 150755001 | 1|2 22318 SCREW, SM3.18
50-1-4 $19258001 | 1|+¥xF PRESSER FOOT, F
50-1-5 $01295001 | 1| *x%¥238x35 SCREW, SM2.38X3.5
50-1-6 $19259001 | 1|++xs PRESSER FOOT, B
50-1-7 ____ L 140530002 | 1|»xxv238 ____________| SCREW,SM2.38 ___ ] s
<M420Wa20>
50-9 X HETE TN PRESSER FOOT ASSY
50-9-1 $19496001 | 1|#¥TrUvs 135 PRESSER FOOT PLATE
50-9-2 106640001 |  1|>x2v3.8 SCREW, SM3.18
50-9-3 $19259001 | 1|++xs PRESSER FOOT, B
5094 ____ | 140530002 | 1)>A%¥238 ___________|° SCREW,SM2.38 ] -
<M520,W520>
50-10 * IERETE PRESSER FOOT ASSY
{50-10-1 P 12 STITCH TONGUE
50-10-2 $19496001 | 1[r¥zruvsrs2 PRESSER FOOT PLATE
50-10-3 150755001 | 1|vx*¥3.18 SCREW, SM3.18
150-10-4 $19296001 | 1|7-7#1F TAPE GUIDE
50-10-5 105288001 | 1o 2238 SCREW, SM2.38
50-10-6 $19259001 | 1|#¥zs PRESSER FOOT, B
50-107_ ___ | 140530002 | 1|>*%x>238 ____________| SCREW,SM2.38 . __________. -
i B L 0 S -
50-11 X IER T PRESSER FOOT ASSY
50-11-1 P 1w 2 STITCH TONGUE
50-11-2 $19496001 | 1|##TryUvs 15 PRESSER FOOT PLATE
50-11-3 150755001 | 1|oxx¥3.8 SCREW, SM3.18
50-11-4 $19279001 | 1|#4xF PRESSER FOOT, F
50-11-5 $19300001 | 1{-F#1F TAPE GUIDE
50-11-6 062630612 | 1|+ ~2123856X6 SCREW, PAN 5M2.38-56X6
50-11-7 $19299001 | 1|#4zxs | PRESSER FOOT, B
50-11-8 140530002 | 1> %238 SCREW, SM2.38
50-11-9 026260136 | 1|e5¥#2aH526 WASHER, PLAIN S 2.6
T TTTTTTTTT IR <713 "]
150-18 X NERE T PRESSER FOOT ASSY
30-18-1 X 1|2 STITCH TONGUE
150-18-2 $19496001 | 1|44z hyvsvs PRESSER FOOT PLATE
50-18-3 150755001 | 1|y x%v3.18 SCREW, SM3.18
50-18-4 $19279001 | 1|+4xF PRESSER FOOT, F
50-18-5 ! 060630412 | 1)/$f>~Fasssexa _________L SCREW, BINDSM2.38-56X4 _______________|] --
<MOG0,W060,W070,W870>
50-2 % 144298 PRESSER FOOT ASSY.
50-2-1 X 1|v 2 STITCH TONGUE
50-2-2 $19496001 | 1|44z rvysrvs PRESSER FOOT PLATE
50-2-3 150755001 | 1|y 2238 SCREW, SM3.18
50-2-4 '$19250001 | 1|#%x8 PRESSER FOOT, B
50-2-5 140530002 | 1} 2% 238 SCREW, SM2.38
878-V5A-201 o o
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC 12




D. T B84% / Presser foot mechanism

M620 M040
w620 W040
50-14 50-19
S 1
| |
| §—50-14-2 |
| S——50-141 |
| |
| |
= -V
| | !
L By
W50 W0S0-25(SS)
50-25 50-26
| ) §—50-26-3
|50-25-8 —@“““ a>—50-25-7 I | |
| o7 | | S—50-26-2 |
| | |
50-25-5 —“ ® ==——50-26-1
I : I I50-26-9——§ |
| §——50-25-2 | |50-26-8 |
e S>> 50-25-1 | 150_26,7 50-26-5
I 50'25'4% 50-25-6 I |50—26-6"'—% @_50-28-4 I
|50'25'3_@ <P ! I }
= ol —J J

13

878-V5A-201

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




D . I B{% /Presser foot mechanism

REF.NO. CODE |Q'TY EvAA NAME OF PARTS RM|
<MB20,W620>
50-14 * 1|#4xT4 3 PRESSER FOOT ASSY
50-14-1 519496001 ME S =R AR & 8 PRESSER FOOT PLATE
50-14-2 1106640001 | 1|vx%vase [ SCREW,SM3.18___________________ -
<M040,W040>
50-19 ¥ ER A PRESSER FOOT ASSY
50-19-1 X 1y 2 STITCH TONGUE
50-19-2 $19496001 1| x4 b YIS 14 PRESSER FOOT PLATE
50-19-3 150755001 11>2%23.18 SCREW, SM3.18
50-19-4 $29870001 1|34 xF PRESSER FOOT, F
50-19-5 S01295001 1|9 2 %5238X3.5 SCREW, SM2.38X3.5
50-19-6 $19259001 1|#+vx8 PRESSER FOOT, B
50-19-7 | 140530002 | 1}y sxve3s | SCREW,SM238
<W050>
50-25 b3 1|34x23 PRESSER FOOT ASSY
50-25-1 P 1wz A STITCH TONGUE
50-25-2 S01295001 1|2 X %238X35 SCREW, SM2.38X3.5
-150-25-3 $30901001 1|4 x8 PRESSER FOOT, B
50-25-4 $30902001 MBS 2 ES A PAES PRESSER FOOT TWIST SPRING
. ¢50-25-5 $30903001 1|V IFBY4 T PRESSER FOOT, FB SUPPORT
50-25-6 $30904001 2|F9 I8y YT XY . ISCREW, PRESSER FOOT SUPPORT
50-25-7 S$19311101 AT HIIRY SCREW, PRESSER FOOT SUPPORT
50-25-8 062670712 1[{F~2357-20X7 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X7 )
""""""""""""" [T TT<wos0-2568) B> "< FORNEWSYNTHETICFIBER > |
50-26 * 1j#84x7 3 PRESSER FOOT ASSY
50-26-1 b 1| STITCH TONGUE
50-26-2 $20391001 1[xar=4 SPACER
50-26-3 150755001 1|>#xx73.18 SCREW, SM3.18
50-26-4 $19258001 1|F4xF PRESSER FOOT, F
50-26-5 S01295001 1|22 %¥238X35 SCREW, SM2.38X3.5
50-26-6 519496001 BES A WAL EE PRESSER FOOT PLATE
50-26-7 150755001 1|>2%x¥3.18 SCREW, 5M3.18
50-26-8 $36869001 1{#4¥x8 PRESSER FOOT, B
50-26-9 140530002 123238 SCREW, SM2.38
878

-V5A-2
A 0ILrom the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




E .Y B{%/ Feed mechanism

43 49 48

878-VbA-202

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

15




E. 3= B{% / Feed mechanism

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

REF.NO. CODE |qTv e A NAME OF PARTS RV
1 ' 520496101 B PT ECCENTRICLINK ASSY .
141 047250842 1lz7V s Aw2S PIN, SPRING ROLL AW2.5
1-2 520500001 == FRT9 5524 @) NEEDLE BEARING 24 RED
1-2 520500002 == kAT 9428 (@) NEEDLE BEARING 24 BLUE
1-2 $20500003 H=—Fknsoeiaa @) NEEDLE BEARING 24 WHITE
2 012060632 | 2|7k S6xs SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
341 $20507001 szzy RATCHET
4 012060632 | 2|7+t S6xs SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
5 523615001 IREPPCELaS BALANCE WEIGHT
6 062401012 |  2|3~amax10 SCREW, PAN M4X10
7 523458101 WSFTY R FARTYNR SPRING, TWIST
8 $39589021 MECLELE L2 FEED ARM ASSY
8-1 018061632 1|7+#n rexi6 BOLT, SOCKET M6X16
9 539674001 1|FoyranevsEes sy FEED ADJUST SHAFT
10 $39675001 1|#avo1x SPRING
1" 081005070 1lou>sps O RING, P5
12 025710232 1les¥HzF19476 WASHER, PLAIN M 4.76
113 025710232 1eS¥HxF29476 WAGSHER, PLAIN M 4.76
14 048040342 1|+ 2 7E4 RETAINING RING, E4
15 539676121 HEXIPT FEED SHAFT
16 539677021 1|2 201101417 BUSH, 11.11-17
17 539678021 NECDEZET YN FEED SHAFT BUSH, L
18 $30562000 1|9#5% WASHER
19 048090342 1|+ x7e9 RETAINING RING, E9
20 $39679001 1F#2us9 280174 FEED SHAFT BUSH CAP, L
21 081020070 1|lov>4p20 O RING, P20
22 060400612 | 3|/t > FMaxe SCREW, BIND M4X6
23 546891001 HETTE EEH FEED BAR ASSY .
24 538312050 1|yasyrrsunyd= FEED LIFTING SLIDE BLOCK
25 142628001 2|lzaceAatx5U4S599L5  |FEED ROCK CRANK RING
26 539683000 HEZDEEE Tk FEED BAR SLIDE BLOCK
27 $39684021 1Fovugthsavsy FEED BAR SLIDE BLOCK SHAFT
28 $39685001°f 1|€vrhS5— SET SCREW COLLAR
29 012400432 1|7+ ES5axa SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X4
30 $20530001 1|95 % WASHER .
31 004350812 1]++%52135%8 SCREW, FLAT M3.5X8
132 012400832 1|7FESax8 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) Mi4X8
33 542042021 1|o245uaF MAIN FEED ARM
134 018061632 1|75 %1 rex16 BOLT, SOCKET M6X16
35 539773001 1loaxoyysysi MAIN FEED LINK ASSY
36 $39690021 1|93 WASHER
37 523360001 1|#n Fsx15 BOLT, M5X15
38 502573000 UEEE] WASHER
39 539691001 ERAY NUT, M5
40 $39769051 1o E9tsynzUssys DIFF. FEED ARM LINK ASSY
40-1 018061632 1|75 %0 +6x16 BOLT, SOCKET M6X16
41 $39690021 1|¥#% WASHER
42 $23360001 1] b5X15 BOLT, M5X15 -~
43 520523000 HETA P SR PrEd &5+ FEED BAR GUIDE SUPPORT
44 $20524000 | 2|F#7UHAPLFA FEED BAR GUIDE
45 520525001 1#E9votay9x FRAGMENT PROTECTOR PLATE
46 $20740101 4ls 2 2 Sax105— 0 SCREW, SEAL M4X10
47 S20526000 | 3|#wT 1% FRAGMENT PROTECTOR PLATE
48 543916001 4|7 +#n raxs—an |SCREW, SEAL M4X10
49 025040132 | 4|eS¥Hxsana WAGSHER, PLAIN S 4
50 $39692021 1y kyFaneyrey DIFFERENTIAL FEED ADJUST LINK
51 $20543101 1o 2395 SCREW, M5
52 $20544000 eI Y PrATIS DIFFERENTIAL LINK LEVER
53 018061432 1|7rHn rexia BOLT, SOCKET M6X14
878-V5A-202
16




E . % U B3R/ Feed mechanism

43 49 48

878-V5A-202
From th_g_!_ﬁ_[b@rygf Superio_r”_Sewingml'\_/lachine & Supply LLC




E. 32 B§{% / Feed mechanism

REF.NO. CODE QTY EyAAf NAME OF PARTS
54 $39593021° 1 FYyFaneEylLi—-s3 DIFF. FEED ADJUST LEVER ASSY
54-1 $39596021 1{=ir v be NUT, ROUND M6
558 520547001 R IVFACIE 3 SPRING
56 081005670 1|0V >~ JPW5 O RING, PW5
57 047502542 1|RFV T AWS PIN, SPRING ROLL AWS
58 $20554001 1o kdvyadgxzils DOFFERENTIAL STITCH CONTROL PLATE
59 520548001 2|ns5- COLLAR
60 018061632 217+ b 6X16 BOLT, SOCKET M6X16
61 $25818001 2|F398 VL= YIS STOPPER FOR ADJUST LEVER
62 060350812 2|11 > F35X%8 SCREW, BIND M3.5X8
63 025350332 2|ESHHRA T35 WASHER, PLAINL 3.5
64 $39694021 1Y rRrIYTE SETSCREW KNOB
65 539695001 VAN 2 SET SCREW
66 520560001 UL EZAES &3 SPRING WASHER
67 520561001 1=t 7aFasevay MICRO ADJUST SCREW
68 $46895001 1= o0FasLyx by STOPPER, MICRO ADJUST.

69 529094001 1l=17aF7394Y 3T 8% MICRO ADJUST SPRING
70 048040342 1| 278 RETAINING RING, E4
M71 §23628051 1HoadsUnpuvsraoS [FEED DOG SETTING BASE
72 $23621101 1|#J p35X8 BOLT, M3.5X8
173 $23612001 1Y rhs5-23% SET SCREW COLLAR ASSY
73-1 012060632 2|7+ E56x6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
75 X 1adoV)isss MAIN FEED DOG ASSY
75-1 060630712 11751 > K 238-56X7 SCREW, BIND SM12.38-56X7
76 §23621101 114 p35X8 BOLT, M3.5X8
77 * VA E A RA DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG
78 523621101 118 +35%8 BOLT, M3.5X8
81 521091000 1A oY hii—-73% ECCENTRIC WHEEL COVER ASSY
81-1 $21092000 A=y COVER SPONGE
82 . '§23616101 2| 2 & vaxi0 SCREW, M4X 10
83 520527001 1HW7P75%V1% OILREJESTOR PLATE
84 $23453001 2|(F~a3x59 = SCREW 3X5SEAL
<SS > < FORNEW SYNTHETICFIBER > B
3277 §36864001 | d[5FzUrsE: [ RATCHETASSY
3-2-1 047301042 1|ZFV> 5 PIN, SPRING ROLL AW3
878-V5A-202

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

18




G. EAR « TARBIR ! Knife mechanism

ST

26
< A A/ FOR ANGLE KNIFE >
15-2
\ Y; .
/ 7 éj i
92 14 162 12 13 10-2
878-V5A-222

19
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




G. Lt % X T * A%/ Knife machanism

REF.NO CODE __[qQTY Er2d NAME OF PARTS RV}
1 546933001 | 1|%9x295>90vks30  |UPPERKNIFE CRANKROD ASSY, O
1-1 018401622 {  2{7F K 4X16 BOLT, SOCKET M4X16
1-2-1 017061612 | 1|%u kex16 BOLT, M6X16
1-2-2 118735002 | 1|¥#% WASHER
1-3 $23342001 | 1|7FF#vaxs SET SCREW, SOCKET (CN) M4X5
2 520571101 | 1{9 7224 k997 UPPER KNIFE DIFFERENTIAL ARM
3 155247000 [ 1[#=xro—n DUST SEAL
4 $39704021 | 1[v7x1zx5m UPPER KNIFE BUSH L
5 539677021 1|2 21111417 BUSH, 11.11-17
6 523619001 | 1|evr#n5-4% SET SCREW COLLAR ASSY
6-1 012060632 2|7+ ET6EX6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
B 520574001 | 1|9 7xzF%FV NUT
17 520580101 | 1|34z pUvFHS LOWER KNIFE HOLDER
18 062060812 1|+ ~2a6x8 SCREW, PAN M6X8
19 $39707001 | 1|S&#AZtyvsg(Fo+<4  |LOWERKNIFE HOLDER GUIDE
21 062060812 2|#~a6xs SCREW, PAN M6X8
22 X PZEFS LOWER KNIFE
{25 539708001 | 1|vsx2x4x LOWER KNIFE PRESSER
26 017500812 |  1|#Jv ksxs BOLT, M5X8
127 $20585001 IPERF SN L LR AL SPRING
28 539709021 | 1|4 42/S%9 7 SPRING HOLDER
29 ) 060400812 | _ 1[7¢1 > Fmaxs | SCREW, BIND M4X8
<F:ixms&> | <FORPLAINKNIFES B
9-1 520575001 o7 xx4% UPPER KNIFE HOLDER
10-1 062401212 1|+ ~24ax12 SCREW, PAN M4X12
11 025040132 | 1|eS#52>3m4 WASHER, PLAIN'S 4
15-1 144074350 | 1|5922 UPPER KNIFE
161 523621101 | 1jswk3sxs | BOLT,M3.5X8 _ o -
""""""""""""" CTT<EAAEE&S | <FORANGLEKNIFES T
9-2 520576001 | 1|v7xza=% UPPER KNIFE HOLDER
10-2 062401612 | 1|+~amaxi6 ° SCREW, PAN M4X16
12 $20577001 RIVPETE b UPPER KNIFE PRESSER
13 $20578101 | "1|97AZA4X A% UPPER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE
14 025030132 1les¥hzxags WASHER, PLAINS 3
15-2 $20897101 | 1[no 2=tk uD ANGLE KNIFE, NARROW WAVE EDGE
116-2 062300412 1|F~23x4 SCREW, PAN M3X4
- <FToavit-U> < OPTION PARTS >
15-2 520896101 I EEFY i ANGLE KNIFE, NARROW
15-2 $20579101 | 1[ns 22 tim ANGLE KNIFE, WIDE
152 1 520898101 | 1|7 ARMEEBA __________|/ ANGLEKNIFE, WIDEWAVEEDGE _______ -
878-V5A-2 . . : :
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC 20




H. _EJL—/3B8f% / Over looper mechanism

8 7 4 )
f_l'_"“
Q&Rp @ : @—6-1}

<BNIYT b
/ EXTRA HIGH LIFT >

e—13

878-V5A-307
.2 From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




H .k — /B8R / Over looper mechanism

REF.NO. CODE |qTy ErAq NAME OF PARTS RMY
1 $46940001 | 1|won—stov Ky IHE OVER LOOPER ROD ASSY, S
1-1 018401622 | 4|7 #n raxte BOLT, SOCKET M4X 16
1-2 $23346101 | 1|7 ##u rexiaky 2 BOLT, SOCKET M6X 14
2 520598000 | 2{Av K7L Kx ROD STOPPER
3 $39728021 | 1|x&11.11-18 BUSH, 11.11-18
4 $39677021 122110197 BUSH, 11.11-17
5 $20601001 19on—1t59 OVER LOOPER SHAFT
6 523619001 ey bnS-43 SET SCREW COLLAR ASSY
6-1 012060632 | 2|7+ES56xs SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
7 523626001 | 1|¥%% WASHER
L 017060812 | l#wtexs | BOLT,M6X8 |
<NTYI+A> <FOR HIGH LIFT>
9 546896001 1|oon—icxass3sm OVER LOOPER ROD ASSY, SH
13 $46903001 LR EI T E STV SET SCREW, M4X5
<EBNTUI B> <FOR EXTRA HIGH LIFT>
9 $46901001 1o on—rexany e OVER LOOPER MECHANISM ASSY, E
13 ] 012400432 | 1\7FeJaxa ____________I: SETSCREW,SOCKET(FT)M4X4 ____________| —
Jg8-1-1 $23342001 17+ rAvaxs SET SCREW, SOCKET (CN) Mi4X5
Jo-1-2 $46899001 | 1|¥# 2V %#u b6x16 BOLT, (S/P WASHER) M6X16
~jo-1-3 155162001 | 1|a~-+ SPACER
9-2-1 $38320100 | 1|9 7n—rsPorra4x SPACER
9-2-2 $20355002 | 2{>xxU3xss SCREW, M3X8.5
9-3 $29700000 | 2|HTA—1PLFLTINE OVER LOOPER GUIDE FELT
10 018061432 | 2|P+#n rex1a BOLT, SOCKET M6X 14
11 155247000 | 1|#=xpv=n DUST SEAL
12 P 1|9 70—t OVER LOOPER, B
15 523611101 17errx8n1782148 POTISIONING PLATE, GUIDE BUSH
16 060400612 |  2{s¢< > Fmaxs SCREW, BIND M4X6
878-V5A-307 _ _ _ .
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC 22




J . FJLb—/8B86% / Under looper mechanisn,

<\ WVE—-=—v A
/ FOR BULKY KNIT >

878-V5A-308
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J.FIL =B8R / Under looper mechanism

REF.NO. CODE |[qmy B A1 NAME OF PARTS Y|
<NIYTLE> <FOR HIGH LIFT> '
1 546941001 1o %0—1OY F7 20SH UNDER LOOPER ROD ASSY, O-SH
<BNAIYTLA> <FOR EXTRA HIGH LIFT>

LI 546942001 |  1|ssn—rmyryzoe |l UNDERLOOPERRODASSY,0-E_______ -
1-1 018401622 [ 4[7F#i raxie BOLT, SOCKET Mi4X16
1-2 $23346101 1 PFH0 rex1aky 2 BOLT, SOCKET M6X14
3 $20598000 210V FILER ROD STOPPER
4 520621001 HEEE ' COLLAR
5 $46904001 Hoan-nsy UNDER LOOPER SHAFT
6 523626001 1|19#4% WASHER
7 017060812 1]|#w r6xs BOLT, M6X8
8 S$39728021 122111118 BUSH, 11.11-18
9 539677021 Hxan11.0147 BUSH, 11.11-17
10 155247000 HEZ YT " DUST SEAL
11 520625151 1Noam—1tryvsrds UNDE LOOPER HOLDER
12 $23614101 175> % rsxia BOLT, M5X14
13 148782001 1|a~R—4 SPACER

J14-1 520627001 1o an—i UNDER LOOPER
15 060351012 141 > F3.5%10 SCREW, BIND M3.5X10

‘e 060350812 1|78 > K35%8 SCREW, BIND M3.5X8
7 158722002 HPEETH WAGSHER, PLAIN 4.2
R TSI E ==V RRES T<FORBULKYKNIT>  ~ T
14-2 540866001 1o 8-t UNDER LOOPER
878-V5A-308

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

24




L . #5;iiE;8B9% / Lubrication

25 From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

878-V5A-350



L. #&5miRSERER / Lubrication

\

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

REF.NO. CODE Q1Y EAq NAME OF PARTS R
1 $20655101 Hod-4 WORM
2 012500536 2|7>ES5XS SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5
3 523366001 1|n3- COLLAR
4 $20656101 ilrRafF#>778 PUMP ASSY
4-1 520657001 1od—akA-—0 WORM WHEEL
4-2 012400536 2(FPFETAXS SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X5
4-3 $20658001 1| #r7a-a-73 PUMP INNER ROTER ASSY
4-4 520660000 1R TH=-2 PUMP CASE
4-5 $20661000 1|R#>T217% CAP, PUMP BODY
4-6 520662100 Ho#nEy OIL FILTER
4-7 520663000 laazEosdyx FILTER SUPPORT
4-8 062351016 4(F~23.5X10 SCREW, PAN M3.5X10
4-9 144875001 175> 7v— PLUNGER
4-10 144876001 175> 99— SPRING
4-11 523460001 1|+ ~06X5 SCREW, PAN M6X5
5 081008070 1joYy>4rs ORING, P8
6 018061432 2{7 ¥k EX14 BOLT, SOCKET M6X14
7 508957001 UERE %4 OIL FEEDING PIPE
8 S08956100 ER P B OIL FILTER
9 081044070 1joV > Jpas O RING, P44
10 512987002 1A 1212 -245 CAP, OILFILTER
1 060400812 3|/¢1 > Fmaxs SCREW, BIND M4X8
12 $46905001 HEZAFIL-T 3 OIL TUBE ASSY
12-1 147942001 2|ESFa—-TrAHR STOP RING
14 520193001 N1t TIXT OILPIPEJOINT
16 520199001 1inNtans7v¥y OIL PIPE JOINT
17 520666001 1| f¥aane7sz OIL PIPE ASSY
17-1 060400512 117441 > FMmaxs SCREW, BIND M4X5
18 520199001 LI AR E=RA% o - 2 OILPIPE JOINT
20 148084001 HFIVF-IF OIL GAUGE WINDOW
22 520668100 HAVEL DS k9 NEEDLE BAR LINK FELT
23 061400812 1145 3maxs SCREW, FLAT M4X8
24 520669000 17zt FELT
26 060400812 1]/¢1 > Fmaxs SCREW, BIND M4X8
28 520671000 1|73 %100 WICK (L= 100)
29 520180001 2|ty F OIL FEEDING PIPE
430 $20200001 =t OIL TUBE (L=370)
132 $25879001 1|Fa-J4+4x TUBE SUPPORT
33 060400812 1]781 > FMmaxs SCREW, BIND M4X8
34 520392000 17z b FELT
35 525526000 1|e PIN
36 543523000 17108=-9% FILTER ASSY
36-1 $43522000 UERE FAC S A OIL FILTER
36-2 543521000 1|an=x30 FILTER, D
878-V5A-350
26




M . REAFB3& / Thread tension

14 17 184
4 45 40 4 o O

51 50 49 48 52

878-V5A-418

2T From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




M . % IAFRE®R / Thread tension

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

REF.NO. CODE |qTv ELAf NAME OF PARTS RM]
1 $20672001 Hoasrreors MAIN THREAD GUIDE
4 060400812 2|75 > Fmaxs SCREW, BIND M4X8
5 520693001 1AV RTPoFT20 NEEDLE GUIDE (2N)
8 $20675001 3|FansysTrPora TENSION DISC THREAD GUIDE
] $20676051 Al rFa Y UEY TENSIONSTUD
10 $20677000 A4 rFIYIYSTITIND TENSION DISC FELT
11 $20673001 8|4 +tFau V%5 TENSION DISC
12 110832009 4|14 rFanv93I7TN L TENSION DISC FELT
13 144103009 4|1 FFRHVHSEHT TENSION DISC PRESSER
14 520678001 2|1 rFIHUIHL TENSION SPRING, L
15 $20679001 2|1 rFI I VIEM TENSION SPRING, M
17 520681000 LlFaHVNKEHTYHE WASHER
18-1 520682103 11 FF392FY FER) TENSION NUT, RED
18-2 $20682101 1|1 rFIIDFY L ORR) TENSION NUT, LIGHT BLUE
18-3 520682104 1 rFay oy ) TENSION NUT, YELLOW
18-4 520682102 11 rFIYLFY MR TENSION NUT, GREEN
19 520683001 11—t r7ora LOOPER THREAD GUIDE
J20 060400812 1,512 Fmaxs SCREW, BIND M4X8
21 146592001 2|4 v PoFTi0S THREAD GUIDE PIPE
422 $23452002 2|7+eJax32 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X3.2
23 520684101 HePPLFIFAA THREAD GUIDE BRACKET
24 060400612 21181 > Fmaxe SCREW, BIND M4aX6
25 520685001 1Hoan—1s1t rPLF1R UNDER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE, R
26 520686001 o Tg=rst r7o+1R OVER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE, R
27 523418002 2] 22 Taxs SCREW, M4X5
28 $21133001 Hyon—nrss LR OVER LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP, R
29 $21134001 oan-rnz2ELR UNDER LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP,R
30 060300412 1]751 > Em3xa SCREW, BIND M3X4 .
31 521135001 -zl LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP, L
32 060400612 | ~ 2]|7¢1 > FMmaxe SCREW, BIND M4X6
33 521137001 1—=rtt kP F 1M1 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE, M1
35 521136101 1y gn—rt rPoF1TL OVER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE, L
36 060400612 1]7¢1 > Fmaxe SCREW, BIND M4X6
37 $20687001 NPT I ey D ak UNDER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE, L
38 $21127001 HIAVEE N 1 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE (C)
39 060400612 1}s51 > Fmaxe SCREW, BIND M4X6
40 $21129001 HAVEd Y2t NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE, B
s 060400612 1|s¢1 > FMmaxe SCREW, BIND M4X86 .
42 521130051 HDVES X297 NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP, A
43 060400812 2|41 > Fmaxs SCREW, BIND M4X8
44 521128001 HUNAULFPFSA NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE, A
45 060400612 | ~ 1}/¢1 > FMmaxe SCREW, BIND M4X6
46 $38330050 HUnu s rdoThe - NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER HOLDER
47 146427001 217+ P AZT3ABY KR SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM3.18
48 520689001 HAUS rFYTHT— NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER COLLAR
49 520690001 RVES S & 5 FAt 3 SPRING
50 $20691001 HUNULrAYTL NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE
51 $20692001 BV ERY PF X1 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE
52 060300612 1{s¢1 > K M3X6 SCREW, BIND M3X6
878-V5A-418
28




P . &t %3B34% / Needle cooler

878-V5A-124

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC878-V5A-23




P. &H/5ZIB3f% / Needle cooler

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY Exxq NAME OF PARTS CY |
1 520453001 U7z roHxo s FELT SUPPORT ASSY
1-1 $20454000 PR A T FELT SUPPORT
1-2 520455000 17zt FELT
1-3 S02874001 1layes PIN
1-4 150307000 173ex WICK (L = 140)
1-5 520456000 1E=nFa-Ts5 VINYL TUBE 55
1-6 $20459000 1|¥varearo941L SILICONE TANK (L)
1-7 $20460000 1yavsersas SILICONE TANK CAP
2 523418002 2{¥ 2 2 Taxs SCREW, M4X5
3 060401012 1|81 > Fmax10 SCREW, BIND M4X10
2 025040132 1eS¥Hzoans WASHER, PLAINS 4
. S S$20461101 1|¥Varvaers9s5u SILICONE TANK ASSY (U)
5-1 520464000 i{>vars>ru SILICONE TANK (U)
5-2 520‘460000 1l>Vaveryas SILICONE TANK CAP
. 5-3 $29933000 1lzznr FELT (L)
' 5-4 529934000 17z bs FELT (S)
5-5 $20467001 1|7znr 914 FELT SUPPORT PLATE
6 062401012 1]+ ~amaxio SCREW, PAN M4X10
}
878-V5A-124
Q.#%H 7\ E#Bk / Serging attachment
REF.NO. CODE |qTY ELAA NAME OF PARTS RM}
1 521336101 17Fasyvanxss EDGE GUIDE ASSY
1-1 523896101 rasvxryvrrs EDGE GUIDE SET PLATE
1-2 $23773001 N EPLE 7 SHOULDER SCREW, M4
1-3 146598001 MGET £ E WASHER, SPRING
N 1.-4 $23897001 UPERPEA DN E S 5 g o EDGE GUIDE SUPPORT
1-5 021400212 | 1252+ ra NUT, 2 M4
T-6 521341001 | 1|R pvit— |STOPPER
1-7 062300512 1|F+~a3xs SCREW, PAN M3X5
1-8 146762001 H7FaHyvans EDGE GUIDE
) 19 062350612 1}F~XaMm3.5X6 SCREW, PAN M3.5X6
2 062401012 1]+~ Max10 SCREW, PAN M4X10
878-V5A-236
30

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




R. 575 —%i&Mk / Ruifling attachment

2-1-17 2-1-18

S

e ——

- -
- -
—— s o s e S e S — it vt (o e S e o e e ot S, e

e e e e s s e i e s s S S

6-11

878-V5A-940

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

31




R. T 75 —4&ERH /Ruffling attachment

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

REF.NO. CODE |aq7r EvAq NAME OF PARTS RMVY
2 530134001 11575~453 RUFFLER ASSY
2-1 525006001 11575-vnFss RUFFLER DEVICE SET
2-1-1 $21294001 1&vF9zaq RUFFLING BLADE BRACKET
2-1-2 521295001 HES TS ISIET 2 RUFFLING BLADE BASE SHAFT
2-1-3 $21305001 IRELY 4 SPRING BASE
2-1-4 $23777101 2787 vEb22Ts SET SCREW, M6
2-1-5 520676051 11 rFan oKy TENSION STUD
2-1-6 $23775001 1Hatnrz SPRING, COIL
2-1-7 $20681000 MEECPREGEL L EY WASHER
2-1-8 520682105 1t r3ays+yh TENSIONNUT
2-1-9 $25005001 HEPZS & RUFELING BLADE
2-1-10 144784001 1S4z HFH3 | WASHER
2-1-11 062300812 | 2|+~a3xs SCREW, PAN M3X8
2-1-12 $21297001 MEFERVETINIDY 2 £ RUFFLER BASE
12-1-13 $21306001 PP T SHOULDER SCREW, M6
2-1-14 $21307001 2|12y Hx WASHER, SPRING
2-1-15 $21298001 1& 44 zPL+1 RUFFLING BLADE GUIDE
2-1-16 062400812 1|+ ~24axs SCREW, PAN M4X8-" "¢ +* - -
\2-1-17 $21293001 & vr4zrHy CLOTH PRESSER BAR LIFTER
; -1-18 523651002 | 2{7FbSexeky A SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X5
T12-1-19 $21300001 1N ER MYV HANDLE SETTING PLATE
2-1-20 021060302 1|y r3> 26 NUT, 3 M6
2-1-21 062401612 1|F~amaxie SCREW, PAN M4X16
2-1-22 021400212 12529v s NUT, 2 M4
2-1-23 $21301001 1N EnERY IR SPRING
2-1-24 $21302001 MEPET S T RSV SPRING, PLATE (U)
2-1-25 062400612 1| ~zMaxs SCREW, PAN M4X6
2-1-26 521303001 &Yoo FAI8RD SPRING, PLATE (D)
2-1-27 062350512 | 2|+ ~z335xs SCREW, PAN M3.5X5
2-1-28 $21304001 HEE COLLAR
2-2 018401632 1|PF+#0 Fmaxie BOLT, SOCKET M4X 16
2-3 018401032 1|7+ 50 Faxio BOLT, SOCKET M4X10
2-4 $21590000 I EX5 PP s RUFFLER GUIDE
2-5 $23418002 | 2|vx%axs SCREW, M4X5
2-6 523779001 1ne En HANDLE
2-7 021060302 1|7y pasas NUT, 3 M6
128 102707002 | 2{¥#3 WASHER, PLAIN 4
-(6 $30137011 11575-4%xL> K993 RUFFLING DEVICE SET, JAP.
6-1 521310001 HEPZLES L CLOTH PRESSER BAR LIFTER LEVER
6-2 521311001 HESES.Z 2 2 PRESSER BAR LIFTER BRACKET
\ 6-3 521312001 1|ere3s PIN, 6.35
6-4 012060632 1|7+ ES6xe SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
6-5 062350812 | 2|+~a3s5x8 SCREW, PAN M3.5X8
6-6 521313001 1ot - ruvss2 WIRE SET PLATE
6-7 521314001 I VP e B ] FLEXIBLE WIRE ASSY
6-7-1 021500303 | 4|+v r33as NUT, 3 M5
6-8 $23774001 HEPE PET SHOULDER SCREW, M3.5
6-9 521315001 1|25 Fma STUD, M4
6-10 021400212 1|2v2+v s NUT, 2 M4
6-11 521316001 RS S A WIRE STOPPER
6-12 012400432 1|7+ESaxas SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4dX4
6-13 523349001 tvii—Fanevrs LEVER ADJUSTING PLATE
6-14 060400812 | 2|/t1 > Fmaxs SCREW, BIND M4X8
6-15 011502012 | 2|r2xTsx0k35 SET SCREW, (FT) M5X20
6-16 021500312 | 2|33+ Y+s NUT, 3 M5
878-V5A-940
32




‘R.575—#&&B% / Ruffling attachment

< ¥LH / FOR SEMI-SUBMERGED > 3-1

— G— G— — — — — — — — — — — — — —— — — — — —

3-1-1-12 T 3-1-1-12

3-1-1-13

—— — — — — — So— — — — —

(
|
|
|
I
|
|

— — — — S — — — —— — S— — —— — — —— ——

— — — — — —  — — —— — — —— —— — —— — — — —— S T— — —— G— —

878-V5A-940

33 From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

R. 5 75 —iERAfR /Ruffling attachment
REF.NO. CODE |qQTY s Aq NAME OF PARTS RMV{
<ULE> <FOR SEMI-SUBMERGED >
3-1 530135101 | 1|4 FoFaveyeyh DIFFERENTIAL ADJUSTING SET
3-1-1 521373101 | 1|#K9Faveyss DIFFERENTIAL FEED ADJUSTER
3-1-1-1 155197101 | 1\e#P3aass94 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT BRACKET
3-1-1-2 521375001 | 1|3avs KNEE LIFTER SHAET
3-1-1-3 155199101 | 1|e¥75v#sF KNEE LIFTER BRACKET
3-1-1-4 017781012 |  2|#n re3sx10 BOLT, SM6.35X10
3-1-1-5 148797001 | 1|e¥7ora7v4s KNEE LIFTER BAR, S
3-1-1-6 014780622 | 1|7+ b x%T6357#%3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
3-1-1-7 148798109 | 1|e¥7#L KNEE LIFTER PLATE, L
3-1-1-8 017081606 |  1|# rex1e BOLT, M8X16
3-1-1-9 521376001 | 1|e¥F7Lst— KNEE LIFTER LEVER
3-1-1-10 017781012 |  2|# r6.35%10 BOLT, SM6.35X10
3-1-1-11 $21377001 | 1|e¥FFLc—iix SPRING
3-1-1-12 521378001 | 2|3avs kx4 COLLAR
3-1-1-13 017781012 |  4|#n r635%x10 BOLT, SM6.35X10
3-1-2 $21379001 | 1|evyrFrucs CONNECTING BAR
-1-3 021400202 | 2|2va+v ra NUT, 2 M4
3:1:4 ________ 062401012 | _ 4|F~amaxio ____________| SCREW,PANM4X10 __________ -
. <2iLH > <FORFULL-SUBMERGED> |
3-2 530135102 | 1|¥reoFasevevh DIF. ADJUSTING SET, FULL
3-2-1 $21380101 | 1|4 koFasevynzss DIFFERENTIAL FEED ADJUSTER
3-2-1-1 155197101 | 1|leyrFaavsoy KNEE LIFTER SHAFT BRACKET
3-2-1-2 521375001 | 1|3avs KNEE LIFTER SHAET
3-2-1-3 155199101 | tleyrryv%s KNEE LIFTER BRACKET
3-2-1-4 017781012 | 2|#n r635%10 BOLT, SM6.35X10
3-2-1-5 148797001 | 1|e¥7ra7v4s KNEE LIFTER BAR, S
3-2-1-6 014780622 | 1|7+ b xxUe3sy % SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
3.2-1-7 148798109 | 1|e¥# 7L KNEE LIFTER PLATE, L
3-2-1-8 017081606 |  1|#x r8x16 BOLT, M8X16
3-2-1-9 155201101 | 1|ev7sLsc— KNEE LIFTER LEVER
3-2-1-10 017781012 |  2|#n re3sx10 BOLT, SM6.35X10
3-2-1-11 $21377001 Hewrsri—nx SPRING
3-2-1-12 521378001 | 2|zavsr2¥ COLLAR
3-2-1-13 017781012 |  4l#n Fe35x10 BOLT, SM6.35X10
{3-2-2 521381001 | 1|e¥P5uss CONNECTING BAR
-2-3 021400202 | 1l2¥2¥vba NUT, 2 M4
-2-4 062401012 |  4|+~amaxio SCREW, PAN M4X10
878-V5A-940
34




R. 575 —&EB84% / Ruffling attachment

— s — — — — — — —— —— — — — —— it — et — G— —

5.6
S

51

. 5
e

,___________J_____________\

< 1 e/ PIPING >

878-V5A-940

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

35



From the Library of Superior §ewing Machine & Supply LLC

R.5 7 5 —%BER/Ruffling attachment
REF.NO. CODE |qTY ey Aq NAME OF PARTS R
5 $30303001 AR S =P ZACE A PIPING PARTS ASSY
5-1 143767002 MHWeg—Foro4-418 TAPE WINDER ASSY
5-1-1 143980001 NPEEE ¥ SCREW '
5-1-2 108494001 1|¥H2 WASHER
5-1-3 108495001 1F-791o8128% SPRING
5-1-4 100136001 M rFavv+Y L TENSION NUT
5-2 101118001 2|vvEy 2 Ya5%20 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.5X20
5-3 $21318000 1|5vie-ss LAPPER ASSY
5-4 062400812 2|9-~Ka4xs SCREW, PAN M4X8
5-5 025040232 2les¥HsxFaa WASHER, PLAIN M 4
5-6-1 520131009 Nt ra78193 COTTON STAND ASSY
5-6-1-1 $20134001 112 % % ¥W476-24X10 SCREW, W4.76-24X10
5-6-1-2 520135001 1|1 baF#y SPOOL PIN
5-6-2 034422006 2| +29 57 41%20 WOOD SCREW, FLAT 2 M4.1X20
5-8 $25019001 Hsyr—F4a1 LAPPER BASE
5-9 §23651002 2|7FEeS6x6%k Y 2 SET SCREW, SOCKET- (FT) M6XS5
A F§30991101 [ 1|575-%#-S5% |l RUFFLER GAUGE. ZS§7 """""""""""" ]
. 5-3 519291001 HES & T2 PRESSER FOOT ASSY
<I{ELTA> <FORPIPING>
7 $30292101 1p575--4% PIPING RUFFLER GAUGE ASSY
73| s25538001 [ tl#¥zos | PRESSERFOOTASSY -
7-1 $20398001 1[A)F¥ 2227 8 NEEDLE CLAMP ASSY, 22—~~~
7-2 $19162001 HAVEE, NEEDLE PLATE
7-4 519500001 PEET DN MAIN FEED DOG ASSY
7-5 519243001 PG E S AP DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG
M420-25,W420-25 M620-25 W620-25
EX¥ 2% ES) ;
Semi= Full- Semi- Full-
_ REF.NOJ Submerged | Submerged | Submerged | Submerged
S25—37 )t y/RUFFLER SET $30293201[531107201 - -
P. 525—321vk/PIPING RUFFLER SET - - $30295201}531108201
5275—45— U2 /RUFFLER GAUGE ASSY 7 |s30291101 — - -
P. 575—45"—U 453 /PIPING RUFFLER GAUGE ASSY 7 - - $30292101 —
S5275—93/RUFFLER ASSY 2 |s30134001 — — —
HFyFarrt Yt yhk/DIFFERENTIAL ADJUSTING SET 3 |s30135101|530135102]530135101(S30135102
g /A>T 13—Y95/PIPING PARTS ASSY 5- - - $30303001 —
1) 555 —F ¥ T F7 J=/RUFFLING DEVIGE SET 6 Jsso137011] «~ = -
878-V5A-940
36



S.Nvyo %y Bk / Back-tacking

-19 1-

0

878-V5A-945

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine ”&Supply LLC

37



2

S./\w 7 & v T R%/Back-tacking

NAME OF PARTS

REF.NO. CODE |qQTY ErAd RM]
<WB20-25>
1 529898101 1rvravounseyt BACK-TACK DEVICE SET
<WB20-26>
1 ___|S29898102 | 1|ivysvyvuyFeyb |l BACK-TACKDEVICESET _____________ o
-1 | §31334001 | d|#oxFL—*+ CLOTHPLATE
1-2 $39651051 | 1|[hussvH4T12F NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT, F
1-3 bd 1lnura NEEDLE PLATE
1-4 519302001 | 1|#4z¥3 PRESSER FOOT ASSY
1-5 525007001 | 1|ya#tsysiss MAIN FEED DOG ASSY
1-6 $25010001 | 1|#ratsusxn DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG
1-7 521335001 MEEPEEE TS T BACK-TACK PRESSER ASSY
1-7-1 $21320001 1hzoR1Fe1 BACK-TACK BLADE HOLDER
1-7-2 509234001 1rzor442 BACK-TACK KNIFE
1-7-3 509235001 | 1|»zyxr2z44x BACK-TACK KNIFE PRESSER
1-7-4 012400832 | 2|7+e>axs SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X8
1-7-5 521321001 | 1|»zo2144x04 BACK-TACK PRESSER PLATE
1-7-6 521322001 | 1|#vx 184 o%y PRESSER PLATE SHAFT
477 116794001 |  1|#zs5x SPRING, COMPRESSION
1-7-8 $21324001 | 2|#4T18F35€YFYE PRESSER PLATE ADJUSTING NUT
A1-8 025040132 | 1les¥#xo3avs WASHER, PLAIN S 4
1-9 060401012 | 1]/t > Fmaxio SCREW, BIND M4X10
1-10 521315001 1|28 Fma STUD, M4
1-11 021400212 | 1]2v23v s NUT, 2 M4
1-12 521314001 1ovesvingev—-24% FLEXIBLE WIRE ASSY
1-13 521316001 174 ¥—2 Fvic— WIRE STOPPER
1-14 012400432 | 1|7+t 34axae SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X4
1-15 $23774001 | 1|g>xo3s SHOULDER SCREW, M3.5
1-16 $21327001 | 1|4 banAFH1 TENSION RELEASE BASE
1-17 $21328001 | 1|1 ranx<cs TENSION RELEASE PLATE
1-18 523784001 | 1|n5- COLLAR
1-19 025040232 | 1|eS¥#HzFa%a WASHER, PLAIN M 4
1-20 062401212 |  1]|¥~aaxi2 SCREW, PAN M4X 12
1-21 $23786001 | 1|lrnu<ts44x1s8 NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT PLATE, B
1-22 $21326001 1|1 ryocx THREAD RETAINER
1-23 062300512 | 2|+~a3xs SCREW, PAN M3X5
1-24 530443001 | 1|4 ranxEFI5x SPRING
1-25 §23349001 | 1|vii—Faneyra LEVER ADJUSTING PLATE
h-26 060400812 | 2|/51> Fmaxs SCREW, BIND M4X8
1-27 011502012 | 2[r2%Tsx20ES SET SCREW, (FT) M5X20
1-28 021500312 | 2[3%25¥ bs NUT, 3 M5
878-V5A-945

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

38




Z. B mE3{% / Accessories

"FTa g
/ OPTION PARTS "

69 71 72 70 68

O FBROBHIIEETI_EBHBYVET,

© The details of included accessories are subject to change.

© Anderungen in der Aufstellung der Mitgelieferten Zubehére sind vorbehalten.
© Les détails des accessoires inclus sont sujets a des changements.

© Los detalles des los accesorios incluidos pueden variar.

878-V5A-910

% From the Library of Sup’eriorS'ev'\_(i_ng Machine ‘& Supply LLC




Z. fHESESR / Accessories

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supp'ly LLC

REF.NO. CODE |q7r e Aq NAME OF PARTS RMY]
1 I EPPVER NEEDLE ASSY, DCX27
1-1 P 8lzvonuy NEEDLE, DCX27
4 * MPEEYS LOWER KNIFE
5 101572101 1% v=9o55%190 SCREW DRIVER, 5.5X190
7 : $01943001 PR ES AL PAN] SCREW DRIVER, 1.6
8 142002001 1en o #ey RI1F2 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 2
9 149570001 1|64 & 218F5 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 5
10 $23356001 | 1|x#xL>F8x10 DOUBLE WRENCH, 8X10
11 $46907001 | 1|x# %L F5%6 DOUBLE WRENCH, 5X6
13 117466000 | 1|lev ey PINCETTE
18 S06701000 | 1|HUF15—-2% POLY OILER ASSY
19 145277205 | 1|#1na>s OIL TANK
24 142262001 1|74y 3 CHAIN, F ASSY
25 122991001 | 1|7v2e>®v77n ACCESSORY BAG
27 $20718000 | 1|ro 7o 4 HEAD PLATE
29 $35997001 | 4|#H & *# F8xss BOLT, M8X85
31 213650001 | 4|723x8.5x385T WASHER, 2.3X8.5X385T
32 028080242 | 4|r<xvHx28 WASHER, SPRING 2-8
3 021080106 | 4|>v r1>as NUT, 1 M8
4 520719000 | 4lyvea> CUSHION
139 S06704001 tlovavtran JUT—
40 520769000 | 1|ya-o FUNNEL
41 144225002 | 1| rTHsc= HEAD COVER
48-1 147919051 I E T PP RUBBER CUSHION
48-2 147919052 | 3|#wv>da RUBBER CUSHION
56 183797009 | 1]{¥zx%—-v2-tp¥ 3 DUSTER CHUTE ASSY
57 031411304 | 3|zaxEsxvaaxi3 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.1X13
58 $23353001 | 1|#x2—-Ya—-r¥Hxs DUSTER SHOOT SUPPORT, S
59 062400612 |  2|>r~=2maxe SCREW, PAN M4X6
60 025040332 | 2|eSvyHxs1a WASHER, PLAIN L4
65 $38645001 1A b hss— 3 BELT COVER ASSY
66 062061412 | 3|3 ~a6x14 SCREW, PAN M6X14
67 520412000 | 1|dat>37 RUBBER CAP, 3.7
68 508956100 | i|r1a71Hm—- ———
69 147893009 | 1|x¥xTFPH¥ 7313 —————
70 021400106 | 2|»vr1o2s —_—
Nral 062401406 | 2|r~aax1a O—
2 116016001 2|Rap A me—————
191 520118151 | 1|a5x1x2 TRIMMING KNIFE
92 060300512 |  1|/¢1 > Fmaxs SCREW, BIND M3X5
<OPTION PARTS>
39 S06704001 1 SILICONE OIL
68 S08956100 |  1[|—-—memeeeer OIL FILTER
69 147893009 |  1|————-- TREADLE PEDAL
70 021400106 | 2|—————— NUT, 1 M4
71 062401406 | 2 SCREW, PAN M4X14
72 116016001 | 2}---———— PEDAL STOPPER
878-VSA-910
40




Z . 18 & B91% / Accessories

42.16-1 &——42-4-1
B—42-4-2

64-4

. 64-1
64-6
64.7—=
64-8—2

O FIERDBMBEETHEMHBYET,

© The details of included accessories are subject to change.

© Anderungen in der Auistellung der Mitgelieferten Zubehére sind vorbehalten.
© Les détails des accessoires inclus sont sujets a des changements.

© Los detalles des los accesorios incluidos pueden variar.

41

878-V5A-910

From the Library of Su_perior SeW_ing,M,?_C.h,iﬂe & Supp_ly LLC |




Z . B SBER 1 Accessories

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

REF.NO. CODE |qTr Evad NAME OF PARTS RV
42 529854109 | 1|4 r&F 417 I4DTHF COTTON STAND ASSY, 4DTHF
42-1 150180001 Al 53 SPOOL STAND BASE
42-2 150182000 | 4|x7-nwv b SPOOL MAT
42-3 126863001 | 4|x7-nsvya> SPOOL CUSHION
42-4 502775001 11 72T€Y bA PIPE SCREW SET, A
42-4-1 150206002 | 1|eS¥#316 WASHER, PLAIN 16
42-4-2 $38648001 1|6+ ruse NUT, U5/8-28
42-5 $04109001 A rPoFTHyTHD THREAD GUIDE SUPPORT BAR
42-6 142998001 11r7Po+ 14 THREAD GUIDE, 4
42-7 540640001 1asanerzxvyrvs COLUMN PIPE WITH CAP
42-7-1 150174000 | 1|a54%4v7 COLUMN CAP
42-8 156112003 | 1lasans7o COLUMN PIPE, D
42-9 150173003 | 1lasavasrtb COLUMN JOINT
42-10 521798001 | &|xa7-AzxT€vh SPOOL SCREW SET
42-10-1 150179002 | 4|x7-rv o8 SPOOL SHAFT, B
42-10-2 028050246 | A4lisx+#x2s WASHER, SPRING 2-5
42-10-3 021500106 | 4{1>2F+Y ks NUT, 1 M5 ,
az2-11 150185009 | 1|4 rF7rFr1HEN Y~ THREAD GUIDE HOLDER
2-12 138843001 144z Hyyxs JOINT
- A2-13 S02778002 | 2|xT-nkra—2 SPOOL HOLDER, 2
42-14 S02786002 | 2|zxLYEnLH-o 32 THREAD HANGER ASSY, 2
42-15 540641001 1|2F-AT 7 2T€Y FA SPOOL SCREW SET, A
42-15-1 021500106 | 4l1>215v ks NUT, 1 M5
42-15-2 $37038001 1|3~aE5¥5x14 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M5X 14
42-15-3 $37037001 1|+ ~xaES5¥s5x32 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M5X32
42-15-4 062501406 | 2[+~asx1a SCREW, PAN M5X14
42-16 540642001 ES ST E 2NN SPOOL SCREW SET, B
42-16-1 021500106 | 2li>2¥vts NUT, 1 M5
42-16-2 537038001 1|3 ~3akE5Hsx14 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M5X14
42-16-3 537037001 1|~k S5 ¥5X32 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M5X32
4217 $40643001 1Ergd=vE¥F2I€Y b HOLDER JOINT SCREW SET
42-17-1 014060632 | 2|7+ xexes k3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X6
42-17-2 021500106 | 1[1>2% Y ks NUT, 1 M5
64 183798001 Honggv-savr FULL SUBMERGED SET
64-1 $20721001 b Toryyx HEAD PLATE SUPPORT
64-2 153318201 | 4|poxvrravsat BOLT
Vya-3 §35997001 |  1[#% s axes BOLT, M8X85
164-4 $36007001 1|59 2% r8xss BOLT, M8X55
64-5 017085502 |  1l# + mexss BOLT, M8X55
64-6 025080236 | 11|eS¥HzFa98 WASHER, PLAIN M 8
64-7 028080242 | 7|/txvH 328 WASHER, SPRING 2-8
64-8 021080106 | 15}+vY 1> 28 NUT, 1 M8
64-9 213650001 817 2.3x8.5%X385T WASHER, 2.3X8.5X38ST
64-10 $20722001 Hlgzas—va—ry4xL DUSTER SHOOT SUPPORT, L
64-11 060400812 | 2|/¢1> FMaxa SCREW, BIND M4X8
64-12 060400812 |  3|/¢1 > KFmaxs SCREW, BIND M4X8
878-V5A-910
42




Gal . ¥'—JEm—EZ / Gauge parts List

it Thin Medium F=—LR N"hFE—=v ;A
B Thin Medium F( MNEYR) Heavy Bulky knit
Application (&A) - el | (1) (152 )
( Mock-Safety ) ( Mack-Satety ) ( Mock-Safety ) ( Mock-Safety )
47552 | M020-24-H3F
M020-35-H3F | Mo021-25-H8F M060-25-H4V | Mo60-25-HBV
Hﬂ?;‘l;?_:zss i -36-HaF 26-HaF | M40-36-EIW -26-HaV -26-H8V
E-Exira High-Lif -27-H3F -37-H3F -27-H8F -27-H4V -27-HaV
gt (mm)
Neede Gauge 2.2 3 2.2 3 2.2
1§
Needle 151474-011 151474-018 151474-014
2 §25543-001 (4) | S19284-001(5) | S29852-001(4) | S20871-001(6) | S19287-201(5)
| (S25544-001) | (S19976-001) | (S25544-001) | (S16286-001) | (S19976-001)
S19280-001 (5) | S19285:001(6) | S28980-001 (5) | S23860-001 (7) |S1e288-001(6,7)
Presser Foot (S19976-001) | (S19286-001) | (S19976-001) | (S16975:001) | (S19283-001)
Assy $19282-001(6,7) | S19289-001(7) |S29951-001(6,7)

(S19283-001) | (S19975-001) (519283-001)

(Sﬁtc;lyTi:ngue) @ @ g ' @

“ |

§20388-001 $20402-001 §20398-001 $20402-001 S20398-001

3

ghik Az

Needle Clamp g g ! !
Assy

4 S25180-001 (4) | S19164-001(5) | S19169-001 (5; S24863-001 (6) | S25528-001(5) | S19166-001(5
$HE S19162-001 (5) | S19165-001(6) | S19170-001(6) | S24664-001(7) | S19188-001 6} $19167-001 (6
Needle Plate g;g}g?-gg} g $19168-001 (7) | $25193-601(7) $25529-001 (7) | S25192-601(7
5 $19199-001 $19212-001 $21392-001 $24680-001 $19202-001
ERuEE ($19200-001 ; $19213-001 521393-001 ; ( S24681-001) $19955-001
Main Feed Dog ( $18201-001 s19204-oo1 $21394-001 {519201-001 ) $19204-001

ERYUE i
(Maln Feed Dog %Eﬂ . %5 el

MR Y e e
(Chain Feed Dog)
6 $19236-001 $19242-001 $21395-001
EMRUSR
Differential
Feed Dag

HE 1.6
1-01_‘_“\_
7 10
Exz xz BAR axz 2
Upper Knife Upper knife Angle knife Angle knife
AARX 144074-350 $20898-101 $20897-101
Angle Knife
8 TAZR (5) $20583-001 (5)
Lower Knife $20899-001 ( T=1.0) $20899-001 ( T=1.0)
v |s20882:001 (Tet5)| o S20582-001 (T=15) ° Tat$ (6,7)
$20582-001 ( T=15) $20582-001 ( T=1.5)
9 B—n%
Ov‘etr}moper $20436-001 (4,5,7) $20436-001 (5, 7)
F $20434-001 F $20442-001 $20434-001
$20424-001 ( 6) E $20424-001 (6 ) R E
B B

43 From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC  s7s-vsa




Ga2. 5 — UEMm—ER / Gauge parts List

595—F F—ogm | UETSVR e sos— — i
. (12542) Taping (7=FR) [MERhRZIR Thin Medium
. Rufflin ( 1*9’_; ) Bulky knit ( Taping ) w/ P':p[ng = ge ‘ e, e
Application g v (12543) (1% Fr=rIYRBY|Fz—-IFEL
{Mock-Safety) | (Mock-Safety) | (Mock-Safety) | (MockSafety) | With Chainland | Without Chain Land
BTS2 M560-25-H8V WO020-24-H3F | W020-24-H8F
Sub-Class | M420-25-H3F M520-25-HaF 268y | Me20-25-HF gggg; -ggﬁg';
H=High-Lift -26-H8 27 -26-H3 - -
EoExira High-Lif 27-H8v “27-H3F -27-HeF
gth(mm) 2o
Needle Gauge )
1§t
Nesdls 151474-011 151474-014 151474011
2 $19291-001 519293-001 (5) | $19297-001 (5 525538-001 $25543-001 (4)
AT (S19974-001 ) (s1 997&00(1 )) ( 525544-001 )
Presser Faot 3(2552233‘-’,%0‘16)’ st 9532 1-001(8.7) S(1ssfgg_-,%[.)ao(15))
Assy (815283-001) $19282-001 (6,7)
( $19283-001 )
YA
Stitch Tongue)
Ty
3{ $20398-001
1k A8
Nesdle Clamp
Assy
4 $19162-001 $19169-001 (5) S19162:001 (5) | S25190-001(4) | S25527-001 (4
e e swssan(s) | SR 13) | SR
Needle Plate 001 (7) $25191-001 f'r $25193-001 {7
5 $19500-001 $19212-001 $19218-001 $19500-001 |  S19217-001 S19212-001
ExUsEA ($19218-001 (S19213-001) s $19220-001 $19218-001 ) (S19213-001) $19213-001
Main Feed Dog | (519201-001 ( $19204-001 ) $19204-001 $19201-001 ) ( S18201-001) $19204-001
(waromsr)| B | B | B
Main Feed Dog } | HE N
2. wmEuE | B EEYN P NN
hain Feed Dog) t
6 $18240-001 $19244-101 S$19243-001
BEBRRYH
Differential
Feed Dog
1.8 1.6 1.6
FauN | fL A
7
EAR Exx grz A Xz
Upper Knife Upper knife Angle knife Upper knife
AR 144074-350 $20897-101 144074-350
Angle Knife
8 TAR
Lower Knife
X“ T $20582-001 { T=1.5)
9 Ei—n
Over Laoper $20436-001 $20434-001 $20436-001 $20424-001
F E F B

878V5A From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply'LLC




Gal3 . =%

fm—BE / Gauge parts List

— s F=AB
j::353 Thin Medium Heavy NhE~=v bR
Application (MEYA) (FS529—8x) Bulky knit
( For small type ) ( Tractor Type )

Y752 W021-24-H8F '

Sub-Ciass | W020-35-H3F -25-HBF W040-36-E3W WO050-36-E3W Wogo-25-Hay
H=High-Lift SGHsE -26-HBF 37-E3W 37-E3W 264y
E-Exira High-Lit ~37-HaF -27-HeF -27-HaV

gt (mm)

Needle Gauge 3 22 8 22
18t
Needle 151474-011 151474-018 151474-014
2 $19284-001 (5) | S28952-001 (4) | S29871-001 () $30898-001 $19287-201 (5)
48 ( $19976-001 ) $25544-001 ( $19286-001 ) ($30800-001 ) (519976-001)
$19285-001 (6) | S$29950-001 (5) | $29869-001 (7) $19288-201 (6, 7)
Presser Foot ( $19286-001 ) (S18976-001) | (S19975-001) (519283-001)
Assy $19289-001 (7) | 529951-001(6,7)
(S19975-001 ) { $19283-001)

t 2 -
(Stitch Tongue) q
3 $20402-001 $20398-001 $20402-001 $20398-001
stib A48
Needle Clamp
Assy
4 S19164-001 (5) | S25527-001 (4) $24663-001 { 6} $25528-001 i 5
$HR S19165-001(6) | $19165-001 (5) S24664-001 (7). $19188-001 (6
Nesdl S19168-001 (7} | $19170-001 (6) $25529-001 (7

eedle Plate $25193-001 (7)

5 $19199-001 $19212-001 $21392-001 $24680-001
FRuUEE $19200-001 ) $19213-001) (521393-001) ( S24681-001)
Main Feed Dog $19201-001 ) 519204-001 ) (S21394-001 ) ( $19201-001)
Assy A B J A
ERUS |
Main Feed Dog)
)i
Chaln Fesd Dog)
6 $21395-001
EBRUE
Differential
Feed Dog
7
LAR EARX MAR 110 mxx I8
Upper Knife Upper knife Angle knife Angle knife
BAAR 144074-350 r $20898-101 S20897-101
Angle Knife )
8 TAR (5) $20583-001 (5)
Lower Knife $20868-001 ( T=1.0) $20899-001 ( T=1.0)
M s §20582-001 ( T=1.5) TaL§ (6,7)
$20582-001 ( T=1.5) 520582-001 ( T=15)
9 Eb—n
Over Looper $20432-001 $20424-001 $20438-101 $20430-001
J B G D
45 . 878-V5A

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




SrmrmsTmsmLaen T LTS g b e S e e rmimmer

Ga4 . '—UEm—E % / Gauge parts List

nhvE—=—v B
i SSA | 575-m -7
R2 Bulky knit New Synthetic Ruffi Taci
Application Fiber ing aping
Y7545
-25-H8
Sub-Class W96°.§2..ﬁ*83 W070-X6-E8V WO0S0-25-H3F | W420-25-HaF | W520-25-HBF
H=High-Lift -27-HsV -X7-E8V -26-HBF
E=Extra High-LIft :
gt (mm) )
, .Needle Gauge 2.2 25 ' 22
18
Needle 151474-014 151474-039 151474-011
) 2 $19287-201 (5) 519303201 {6) $36867-001 $19291-001 $19283-001 {5)
| { S19976-001 ) (519286-001 ) { 519976-001 ) ( $19974-001 )
P F $19288-201 (6,7) $20881-201 (7) §25546-001 (6)
resser Foot (S19283-001) { S19975-001 ) (S25547-001 )
Assy
WA ’
Stitch Tongue) - N ot o :
1Y ' =
J " §20398-001 S20400-001 $20398-001
S8
Needle Clamp
Assy
4 g}g} g_s;-gg;l 3 g § 519173001 (6)  S38866-001 519162-001 $19169-001 g 5;
§HR - $20880-001 (7) 519170-001 (6
Needle Plate $25192-001 (7 $25193-001 (7)
Q
©
5 $19202-001 $36738-001 $19500-001 519212-001
FEXUa $18855-001 ) $36739-001 s1921&oo1 (519213-001)
Main Feed Dog $18204-001 ) $19201-001 s19201-001 ( S19204-001)
Assy B A B
( ERyE ﬁﬂ ﬁ ﬁ:
Main Feed Dog .25 115 1.6
.. WAy 1.01:]6\_ o.nq_—_.\”.\ 1:[(]\ l.oj_—_l{ N
' )ham Feed Dog)
. $19237-101 §36740-001 S19243-001 |  S19240-001
ﬁ@!ﬁ Uk
Differential
- Feed Dog
15
TmN N
7
xR AR EAR
Upper Knife Angle knife Upper knife
BAR 520897-101 144074-350
Angle Knife
8 TAR (5)
Lower Knife
‘ $20889-001 (T=1.0)
| T (6,7) $20582-001 ( T=15)
3 $20582-001 ( T=1.5 )
|
§ 9 k=
Over Looper $20430-001 $20440-101 S20424-001
| D K B

878-VsA From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Gab . '— U8m—E R / Gauge parts List

r’hE—=v bk | nqoery
J:F (7—7R) 575—-H NReo5yIH NRvk——ybnRvo5y oA
Application Bulky knit Ruffling Back-Tacking Bulky knit Back-Tacking
( Taping) W/ Piping
YTHS52 ey '
Sub-Class W52°_§2_.:‘§Q,’ W620-25-H3F W820-25-H3F W870-X8-EBV
H=High-Lift -27-HV -26-H3F -26-H3F
E=Exira High-Lit
gt (mm)
Needle Gauge 22 25
18t
Needle 151474-014 151474-011 151474-011 151474-014
2 $19297-001 (5) §25538-001 $19302-001 (5, 6) 519303-201
BT (S19976-001 ) (S19977-001 ) ( S19286-001 )
$19301-001 (6,7)
Presser Foot (S19283-001)
Assy
YA
(S!itch Tongue)
3 $20398-001 $20400-001
SHEAE
Needle Clamp
Assy
4 $19169-001 (5) | S19162-001 (5) | S19981-001 (5) $33529-001
§$HE §19170-001(6) | S19163-001(6) $19982-001 (6)
Needle Plate §25193-001(7)
5 $19219-001 $19500-001 $25007-001 $33530-001
FRUE 519220-001 $19218-001 $25008-001 ) ( S33531-001 )
Main Feed Dog $19204-001 $19201-001 $25009-001 ) ( S18204-001 )
Assy A K ) B
( Tyl ﬁ %—_—\
Mein Feed Dog 1.8 1.6 2.5
ey o 1.01:“\_ 1.01:'(‘]\_ 1.ojljU\
(Ghain Feed Dog
6 $19244-101 $19243-001 $25010-001 $33536-001
ERRUE
Differential
Feed Dog
1.6 1.5
7
LAR. AR I8 ExR AR
Upper Knife Anle knife Upper knife Angle knife
BRAR S20897-101 144074-350 $20897-101
Angle Knife
8 TAX
Lower Knife
\ll T §20582-001 ( T=1.5)
9 EI—1
Over Looper 520430-001 520424-001 520424-001 $20440-101
D B B K
47

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC  878-vsA




Wa, &5 ~AJL / Warning labels

B&S ~RJV / Warning labels &% / Name of parts Size(mm) Code

BiEEESNIL - 40X 64 | S38350-001

A CAUTION .

A B Label, operation 40X 64 | S38349-001

AN S it Eng.

= sy

J

T—AY—Y

@ Mark, grounding 512 $87060-001

878-V5A-052

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




55| / INDEX

CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page CODE. REF.NO. Page
S00075000 A -66 4 519220001 |Ga4 -5 46 519976001 |Gal -2 43
$01295001 {D -50-1-5 12 519236001 |Gal -6 43 Ga2 -2 a4

D -50-19-5 14 519237101 |Ga2 -6 44 Gad -2 46
D -50-25-2 14 Ga5 -6 47 519977001 |Ga5 -2 47
D -50-26-5 14 519240001 {Gal -6 43 519981001 {Ga5 -4 47
S01943001 |2 -7 40 Gad -6 46 519982001 |Ga5 -4 47
502573000 |E -38 16 519242001 |Ga2 -6 44 520118151 |Z -91 40
502606000 jA -3 2 519243001 |[R -7-5 36 520131008 |R -5-6-1 36
502775001 |z -42-4 42 Ga3 -6 45 520134001 |R -5-6-1-1 36
$02778002 }Zz -42-13 42 Gad -6 46 $20135001 |R -5-6-1-2 36
S02786002 {Z -42-14 42 519244101 |Gad4 -6 46 $20180001 L -29 - 26
502874001 |P -1-3 30 519258001 {D -50-1-4 12 520199001 JL -14 26
504109001 |Z -42-5 42 D -50-26-4 14 L -16 26
S06701000 |Z -18 40 519259001 |D -50-1-6 12 L -18 26
506704001 |Z -39 40 D -50-2-4° 12 520200001 fL -30 26
Z -39 40 D -50-9-3 12 $20305001 |A -2 2
507477009 |A -84 4 - D -50-10-6 12 520306000 A -5 2
508956100 |L -8 26 D -50-19-6 14 520309101 {A - 11 2
Z -68 40 519279001 |D -50-11-4 12 S20310001 A -13 2
Z -68 40 D -50-18-4 12 S20311000 [A -14 2
S08957001 JL -7 26 519280001 |Gal -2 43 S20313000 JA -20 2
S09234001 | -1-7-2 38 519282001 | Gal -2 43 520314000 |A -21 2
509235001 {S -1-7-3 38 519283001 |Gal -2 43 520318001 |A -27-3 2
512987002 L -10 26 . Gaz -2 44 520320101 |A -27-5 o2
$19162001 |R -7-2 36 Gad -2 46 $20321001 A -27-6 2
Gal -4 43 519284001 |Ga2 -2 44 S20323101 A -29 2
Ga3 -4 45 519285001 |Ga2z -2 a4 520324101 |A -33 2
Gad -4 46 519286001 |Ga2. -2 44 §20325001 A -35 2
519163001 jGal -4 43 Gaz3 -2 45 520327101 A -27-8 2
Gad -4 46 Gas -2 47 520328001 |A -37 2
519164001 |Ga2 -4 44 $19287201 |Ga2 -2 44 520330100 |A -39 2
519165001 | Ga2 -4 44 519288201 1 Ga2 -2 44 $20331001 A -40 2
519166001 |Ga2 -4 44 519289001 |Ga2 -2 44 $20334000 JA -43 2
519167001 |Ga2 -4 44 519291001 |[R -7-3 36 520338200 {A -61 4
519168001 |Ga2 -4 44 Ga3 -2 45 $20339000 |A -62 4
519169001 |Gat -4 43 519293001 |Gad -2 46 S20340001 [A -69 4
Gad -4 46 519296001 |D -50-10-4 12 520342001 |A -70 4
$19170001 jGal -4 43 519297001 |Gad -2 46 520344009 |A -74 4
Gad -4 46 519299001 |D -50-11-7 12 520345009 |A -10 2
19173001 |Gas -4 47 519300001 |D -50-11-5 12 A -75 4
519188001 1Ga2 -4 44 519301001 |Ga4 -2 46 520346000 A -80 4.
519199001 [ Gal -5 43 519302001 |s -1-4 38 520353000 |[B -21 6
Ga2 -5 44 Ga5 -2 47 $20355002 |H -9-2-2 22
519200001 |Gal -5 43 519303201 |Ga5 -2 47 520356001 B - 11 6
Ga2z -5 44 $19311101 |D -50-25-7 14 520357000 |B -30 6
$19201001 |Gal -5 43 519496001 |D -50-1-2 12 520361001 |B -17 6
Ga2 -5 44 D -50-2-2 12 520362151 |{B -18 6
Ga3 -5 45 D -50-9-1 12 520366000 {B -23 6
Gag -5 46 D -50-10-2 12 520386101 |C -7 8
519202001 |Ga2 -5 44 D -50-11-2 12 520391001 |C -7-4 8
Ga5 -5 47 D -50-14-1 14 D -50-26-2 14
$19204001. | Gal, -5 43 D -50-18-2 12 $20392000 {C -7-5 8
Ga2 " -5 44 D -50-19-2 14 L -34 26
Gad -5 46 D -50-26-6 14 $20393101 |C -8 8
Ga5 -5 47 519500001 |[R -7-4 36 520398001 |R -7-1 36
519212001 {Gal -5 43 Ga3 -5 45 Gal -3 43
Gag -5 46 Gad -5 46 Gaz -3 44
519213001 |Gal -5 43 519955001 | Ga2 -5 44 Gad -3 45
Gad -5 46 Ga5 -5 47 Gag -3 46
519217001 |Gal -5 43 $19974001 [ Gad -2 46 Ga5 -3 47
519218001 |Ga3 -5 45 519975001 |Gaz -2 44 520400001 {Ga5 -3 47
Gad -5 46 Ga3 -2 45 520402001 |Ga2 -3 44
519219001 §Ga4 -5 46 Ga5 -2 47 Ga3 -3 45

49

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page
S20412000 |A -48 2 520582001 |Gal -8 43 520897101 [Gad4 -7 46
A -55 4 Gaz -8 a4 Ga5 -7 47
Z -67 40 Ga3 -8 45 520898101 |G -15-2 20
20413051 |C -18 8 Gag -8 46 Gas3 -7 45
520414001 |C -20-1 8 GaS -8 a7 520899001 |Ga2 -8 44
520415101 |C -22 8 520583001 |Ga3 -8 45 521091000 |E -81 18
520416101 |C -23 8 520585001 |G -27 20 521092000 JE -81-1 18
$20424001 [Gal -9 43 $20598000 [H -2 22 S21127001 |M -38 28
Gas3 -9 45 ] -3 24 521128001 1M -44 28
Gad -9 45 $20601001 |H -5 22 $21129001 |M -40 28
Ga5 -9 47 $20621001 |J -4 24 S21130051 |M -42 28
520430001 [Ga2 -9 44 $20625151 {J -11 24 S21133001 {M -28 28
Gad -9 46 $20627001 {J -14-1 24 521134001 {M -29 28
520432001 |Ga2 -9 44 $20655101 L -1 26 521135001 fM -31 28
520434001 [Ga2 -9 44 $20656101 {L -4 26 521136101 |M -35 28
520436001 {Gal -9 43 $20657001 |L -4-1 26 521137001 |{M -33 28
Gai3 -9 45 $20658001 |L -4-3 26 521294001 |R -2-1-1 32
Gad -9 46 520660000 1L -4-4 26 521295001 |R ~-2-1-2 32
520438101 |Ga3 -9 45 | -}S20661000 L -4-5 26 521297001 {R -2-i-12 32
. \520440101 |Ga5 -9 47 520662100 |L -4-6 26 521298001 |R -2-1-15 32
-1620442001 | Ga3 -9 45 $20663000 L -4-7 26 521299001 {R -2-1-17 32
7’ 20453001 |P -1 30 $20666001 jL -17 26 521300001 |R -2-1-19 32
520454000 |P -1-1 30 $20668100 |L -22 26 521301001 |R -2-1-23 32
520455000 |P -1-2 30 520669000 |L -24 26 $21302001 |R -2-1-24 32
520456000 |P -1-5 30 S20671000 |L -28 26 521303001 jR -2-1-26 - 32
$20459000 |{P -1-6 30 $20672001 |M -1 28 $21304001 |R -2-1-28 32
520460000 |P -1-7 30 520673001 |M -11 28 $21305001 |R -2-1-3 32
P -52 30 $20675001 |M -8 28 521306001 {R -2-1-13 32
520461101 |P -5 30 S20676051 |M -9 28 $21307001 |R -2-1-14 32
S20464000 |P -5-1 30 R -2-1-5 32 521310001 |[R -6-1 32
520467001 |P -5-5 30 520677000 |M -10 28 521311001 |R -6-2 32
520472001 |D -1 10 $20678001 |M -14 28 $21312001 |R -6-3 32
S20476001 |D -4 10 $20679001 [ M -15 28 $21313001 R -6-6 32
52047700t |D -4 10 520681000 |M -17 28 521314001 jR -6-7 32
520485001 |D -19 10 R -2-1-7 32 S -1-12 38
520494001 |D -40-1 10 520682101 |M -18-2 28 521315001 JR -6-9 32
520495001 |D -36 10 $20682102 |M -18-4 28 S -1-10 38
520496101 [E -1 16 $20682103 {M -18-1 28 S21316001 jR -6-11 32
520500001 |E -1-2 i6 520682104 M -18-3 28 S -1-13 38
520500002 |E -1-2 16 520682105 |[R -2-1-8 32 521318000 fR -5-3 36
‘520500003 JE -1-2 16 520683001 M -19 28 521320001 |S - 1-7-1 38
1520507001 |E -3-1 16 520684101 {M -23 28 521321001 |S -1-7-5 38
520523000 |E -43 16 520685001 | M -25 28 $21322001 |S -1-7-6 38
520524000 |E -44 16 $20686001 | M -26 28 $21324001 |S -1-7-8 38
520525001 |E -45 16 520687001 |M -37 28 521326001 |S -1-22 38
520526000 | E -47 16 520689001 |M -48 -, 28 521327001 |S -1-16 38
$20527001 |E -83 18 $20690001 |M -49 28 521328001 |s -1-17 38
§20530001 |E -30 16 $20691001 |M -50-° 28 S21334001 |5 -1-1 38
520543101 {E -51 16 520692001 | M -‘$1 . 28 S21335001 {S -1-7 38
520544000 |E -52 16 $20693001 |M -5 28 521336101 |Q -1 30
520547001 |E -55 18 520718000 {|Z -27 | 40 S21341001 |Q -1-6 30
$20548001 {E -59 18 520719000 |z -34 ' 40 S21373101 |R -3-1-1 34
S$20554001 |E -58 18 $20721001 |Z -64-1 42 S21375001 fR -3-1-1-2 34
520560001 |E -66 18 $20722001 |Z -64-10 42 R -3-2-1-2 34
520561001 JE -67 18 520740101 |E -46 16 521376001 jR -3-1-1-9 34
520571101 |G -2 20 520769000 |Z -40 40 521377001 |R -3-1-1-11 | 34
520574001 |G -8 20 $20878000 |A -19 2 R -3-2-1-11 | 34
520575001 |G -9-1 20 A -82 4 $21378001 jR -3-1-1-12 | 34
520576001 |G -9-2 20 520880001 |Ga5 -4 47 R -3-2-1-12 ] 34
§20577001 |G -12 20 $20881201 §Ga5 -2 47 521379001 jR -3-1-2 34
$20578101 |G -13 20 520896101 |G -15-2 20 521380101 |R -3-2-1 34
S20579101 |G -15-2 20 520897101 |G -15-2 20 $21381001 |R -3-2-2 34
$20580101 |G -17 20 Ga2z -7 44 $21392001 jGa3___ -5 45

50




'CODE REF.NO. |Page CODE REF.NO. |Page CODE REF.NO.  |Page
$21393001 |Ga3 -5 45 524681001 |Ga2 -5 7} $37707207 [R 36
521394001 [Ga3 -5 45 525005001 |R -2-1-9 32 | |s31108201 |R 36
521395001 |Ga3 -6 45 525006001 {R -2-1 32 $33529001 {Ga5 -4 47
521590000 {R -2-4 32 $25007001 |S -1-5 38 $33530001 |Ga5 -5 47
521798001 |z -42-10 42 Ga5 -5 47 $33531001 |Ga5 -5 47
$23337009 |A -7 2 525008001 |Ga5 -5 47 533536001 [Ga5 -6 a7
$23341009 {D -31 10 525009001 |Ga5 -5 47 535997001 |z -29 40
$23342001 |C -1-2 8 525010001 |S -1-6 38 Z -643 42
C -7 8 Ga5 -6 47 | |s36007001 |Z -64-4 42
G -13 20 525019001 |R -5-8 36 536738001 |Gal -5 43
H -9-1-1 22 525181001 |A -92 4 $36739001 |Gal -5 43
523346101 |H -1-2 22 525190001 |Ga1l -4 43 536740001 |Gatl -6 43
)12 24 | |s25191001 [Gat -4 43 536864001 |E -3-2 18
$23349001 |R -6-13 32 | |s25192001 |Ga2 -4 44 | |s36866001 |Ga1 -4 43
S -1-25 38 | |s25193001 |Ga1 -4 43 536867001 |Gal -2 43
523350001 |A -63 4 Ga4d -4 46 536869001 |D -50-26-8 | 14
523351001 |A -65 4 §25526000 |L -35 26 536870001 |D -40-2 10
$23353001 |z -58 40 525527001 |Gal -4 43 $37037001 |z -42-153 | 42
523356001 [Z -10 40 | |s25528001 |Ga2 -4 a4 Z -42-16-3 | 42
523357001 [A -79 4 525529001 |Ga2 -4 44 | |s37038001 |z -42-152 | 42.
523360001 |E -37 16 525530001 {B - 1-1 6 Z -42162 | 42
E -42 16 525538001 {R -7-3 36 $37060001 |Wa 48"
523364000 |D -39 10 Gad -2 46 $37070121 |D -34 10.
523366001 |L -3 26 525543001 |Gal -2 43 538312050 |E -24 16
523367001 |A - 16 2 525544001 |Gal -2 43 538320100 |H -9-2-1 22
523418002 |C -2t 8 $25546001 |Ga4 -2 46 538330050 |M -46 28
M -27 28 $25547001 {Ga4 -2 46 538349001 |Wa 48
P -2 30 525818001 [E -61 18 538350001 |Wa 48
, R -25 32 525879001 |L -32 26 538645001 |2 -65 40
§23452002 |M -22 28 527868001 B -16 6 538648001 |z -42-42 | 42
$23453001 |E -84 18 529094001 |E -69 18 $39564021 |A -23 2
523458101 |E -7 16 $29700000 |H -9-3 22 539565101 |B -24 6
523460001 L -4-11 26 | |s29854109 |z -42 42 $39571021 |C -10 8
523611101 |H - 15 22 529869001 |Ga3 -2 45 539577000 |D -2-1 10
523612001 |E -73 18 529870001 |D -50-19-4 | 14 539589021 {E -8 16
523614101 |J -12 24 | |s29871001 [Ga3 -2 45 $39593021 |E -54 18
523615001 |E -5 16 529898101 |s -1 38 §39596021 |E -54-1 18
523616101 |A -25-2 2 529898102 |S -1 38 539607001 |A -8 2
E -82 18 529933000 [P -5-3 30 539611001 [A -27 2
523619001 |G -6 20 $29934000 |P -5-4 30 539612001 [A -27-1 2
H -6 22 529950001 |Gal -2 43 539613001 |A -27-2 2,
523621101 |E -72 18 | |s29951001 |Ga1 -2 43 539625151 |A -49 2
E -76 18 | |s29952001 {Ga1 -2 43 539626021 |A -58 4
E -78 18 | 530134001 {R -2 32 539629021 |B -3 6
G -16-1 20 | |s30135101 |R -3-1 34 | |s39630000 [B -10 6
$23626001 {H -7 22 $30135102 [R -3-2 34 539631000 |B -20 6
J -6 24 | |s30137011 [R -6 32.| |s39644021 {C -2 8
523628051 |E -71 18 | |s30291101 |R -7 36 539645021 |C -3 8
523651002 {R -2-1-18 | 32 | |s30292101 [R -7. 36 539646021 [C -4 8
R -59 36 530293201 |R 36 | 539647000 |C -5 8
523773001 |Q -1-2 30 530295201 |R 36 | |s39648021 |C -9 8
523774001 {R".-68.. I 32 |~7]530303001* IR -5 36 | |s39643021 {C -14 8
S -1-15 g8 | |s30443001 |5 -1-24 38 | |s39650051 |C -16-1 8
523775001 |R -2-1-6 | "32 530517101 |A -73 4 539651051 |S -1-2 38
523777101 R -2-1-4 32 | |s30562000 |D -28 10 539653051 |C -24 8
523779001 |R -2-6 32 E -18 16 539659021 [D -6 10
523784001 |5 -1-18 38 | |s30894101 [Ga2 -6 44 539660001 D -7 10
523786001 |5 - 1-21 38 | |s30898001 [Ga3 -2 45 539661001 D -8 10
523896101 |Q -1-1 30 $30900001 |Ga3 -2 a5 539662001 |D -9 10
523897001 |Q -1-4 30 530901001 |D -50-25-3 | 14 | |s39663021 |D - 11 10
524663001 |Ga3 -4 45 530902001 [D -50-25-4 | 14 | |s39664001 |D -12 10
524664001 |Ga3 -4 45 $30903001 |D -50-25-5 | 14 | |s39665001 {D -15 10
524680001 |Ga2 -5 44 | |s30904001 [D -50-25-6 ) 14 | |s39666001 |D - 20 10
51

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page
$39669101 [D -23 10 46932001 [C -1 8 018401632 |R -2-2 32
$39670000 |D -24 10 S46933001 |G -1 20 021060302 {R -2-1-20 32
$39671101 |D -26 10 $46940001 |H -1 22 R -27 32
$39672001 |D -29 10 546941001 §J -1 24 021080106 {Z -33 40
$39674001 |E -9 16 546942001 |1 -1 24 Z -64-8 42
$39675001 JE -10 16 004350812 |E -31 16 021400106 |Z -70 40
539676121 JE -15 16 011502012 |R -6-15 32 Z -70 40
S39677021 |E -16 16 S -1-27 38 021400202 §{R -3-1-3 34

G -5 20 012060632 |B -25 6 R -3-2-3 34
H -4 22 D -25 10 021400212 jA -53 4
J -9 24 E -2 16 D -18 10
$39678021 {E -17 16 E -4 16 Q -15 30
$39679001 |E -20 16 E -731 18 R -2-1-22 32
$39683000 |E -26 16 G -6-1 20 R -6-10 32
$39684021 JE -27 16 H -6-1 22 s -1-11 38
$39685001 {E -28 16 R »64 ~ |32 021500106:|Z2 -42-10-3 42
$39690021 JE -36 16 012400432 {A -27-4 2 L | 2 -42-15-1 12
1E -41 16 A -32 2 |- Z -42-16-1 42
$39691001 |E -39 16 -~ = A~ 40+t 2a Je o BT 242-17-2 | 42
‘ L,f=39f592021 E -50 16 D -30 10 021500303 |R -6-7-1 32
j$39694021 E -64 18 E -29 16 021500312 jR -6-16 32
$39695001 {E -65 18 H -13 22 ] S -1-28 38
$39704021 |G -4 20 R -6-12 32 025030132 |G -14 20
$39707001 |G -19 20 s -1-14 38 025040132 A -45 2
$39708001 |G -25 20 012400536 [L -4-2 26 E -49 16
539709021 |G -28 20 012400632 |A -42 2 G -11 20
$39728021 fH -3 22 012400832 |A -31 2 P -4 30
J -8 24 E -32 16 S -1-8 38
.} 539769051 {E -40 16 S -1-7-4 38 025040232 [R -5-5 36
$39770001 |D -17 10 012500536 |L -2 : 26 s -1-19 38
$39773001 |E -35 16 014060632 |Z -42-17-1 42 025040332 {Z -60 40
$40640001 |[Z -42-7 42 014780622 |R -3-1-1-6 34 025050132 |A -72 4.
$40641001 {Z -42-15 42 R -3-2-1-6 34 025060332 |D -14 10
540642001 [Z -42-16 42 017060812 |H -8 22 025080236 |Z -64-6 42
$40643001 |Z -42-17 42 } -7 24 025350332 |A -68 q
S40866001 5 -14-2 24 037061612 |C -1-3-1 8 E -63 18
$42042021 |E -33 16 G -1-2-1 20 025710232 |E -12 16
$43453001 |A -97 4 017081606 [R -3-1-1-8 34 E -13 16
$43521000 |L -36-2 26 R -3-2-1-8 34 026260136 |D -50-11-9 12
{ §43522000 |L -36-1 26 017085502 |Z -64-5 42 . 028050246 |Z -42-10-2 42
343523000 JL -36 26 017500812 |G -26 20 028060242 }B -27 6
('543916001 |E -48 16 017501212 |A -64 4 028080242 |z -32 40
$44535001 |A -25-3 2 017781012 |[R -3-1-1-4 34 Z -64-7 42
544536000 A -24 2 R -311-10 | 34 031411304 |z -57 40
544821001 |A -94 4 R -3-1-1-13 } 34 034422006 jR -5-6-2 36
$46849001 |D -21 10 R -3-2-1-4 34 047250842 [E - 1-1 16
$46887001 |D -2 10 R -3-2-1-10 | 34 047301042 |E -3-2-1 18
546889001 |D -5 10 R -3-21-13 | 34 047301642 |D -2-2 10
$46891001 [E -23 16 018061432 }|E -53 16 047401642 |D - 21-1 10
$46895001 |E -68 18 H -10 22 047502542 |D -16 10
$46896001 |H -9 22 L -6 26 E -57 18
546899001 |C -7-2 8 018061632 JE -8-1 16 047602042 JA. -54 4
D -22 10 E -34 16 048040342 |[E -14 16
H -9-1-2 22 E -40-1 16 E -70 18
$46900001 |B -13 6 E -60 18 048090342 |D -27 10
546901001 |H -9 22 018062532 |B -28 6 | -19 16
$46903001 {H -13 22 c -15 8 048400242 |B -14 6
$46904001 |J -5 24 D -13 10 060300412 D -35 10
$46905001 L -12 26 018401032 {R -2-3 32 . M -30 28
$46907001 12 -11 40 018401622 |C -1-1-1 8 060300512 |Z -92 40
546921001 B -1 6 G -1-1 20 060300612 {D -38 10
$46922001 |B -1 6 H -1-1 22 M -52 28
$46931001 {C -1 8 J -1-1 24 060350812 |A -67 4
52




CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page
060350812 JE -62 18 062400812 A -9 2 140530002 [D -50-26-9 14
J -16 24 B -5 6 142002001 |Z -8 40
060351012 }J -15 24 R -2-1-16 32 142262001 |Z -24 40
060400512 A -60 4 R -54 36 142628001 |E -25 16
L -17-1 26 062401012 JA -22 2 142998001 |Z -42-6 42
060400612 |A -12 2 B -22 6 143767002 |R -5-1 36
A -27-7 2 c -17 8 143980001 |R -5-1-1 36
A -279 2 E -6 16 144074350 |G - 15-1 20
A -34 2 P -6 30 Gal -7 43
A -36 2 Q -2 30 Gaz -7 44
A -46 2 R -3-14 34 Ga3 -7 45
A -50 2 R -3-2-4 34 Gad -7 46
A -59 4 062401212 |A -4 2 Gas -7 47
D -10 10 A -52 4 144103009 {M -13 28
E -22 16 G -10-1 20 144225002 {Z -41 40
H -16 22 S -1-20 38 144784001 {R -2-1-10 32
M -24 28 1062401406 |Z -71 40 144875001 |L -4-9 26
M -32 28 zZ -7 40 144876001° 1L -4-10 26
M -36 28 062401612 |A -8t 4 145277205 {Z -19 40 |
M -39 28 G -10-2 20 146293001 {C -6 8 .
M -41 28 R -2-1-21 32 146427001 |C -1241 8
M -45 28 062501406 {Z -42-15-4 42 M -47 28
060400812 |A -15 2 062630612 |D -50-11-6 12 146592001 [M - 21 28
A -17 2 062670712 |D -41 10 146598001 [A -71 4
G -29 20 D -50-25-8 14 Q -13 30
L -1 26 072600000 |B -7 6 146762001 |Q -1-8 30
L -26 26 076203000 |B -15 b 147893009 {Z -69 40
L -33 26 081005070 |E -11 16 Z -69 40
M -4 28 081005670 |E -56 .18 147919051 |Z - 48-1 40
M -20 28 081008070 |L -5 26 147919052 |Z -48-2 40
M -43 28 081009070 1A -77 4 147942001 L -12-1 26
R -6-14 32 081020070 JE -21 16 148084001 jL -20 26
S -1-26 38 081031870 |B -4 6 148782001 |J -13 24
Z -64-11 42 081044070 |L -9 26 148797001 |R -3-1-1-5 34
Z -64-12 42 100032003 {C -33 8 R -3-2-1-5 34
060401012 |A -25-1 2 100136001 [R -5-1-4 36 148798109 |R -3-1-1-7 34
A -47 2 101118001 JR -5-2 36 R -3-2-1-7 34
P -3 30 101572101 [z -S 40 149570001 §{Z -9 40
S -19 38 102707002 |R -2-8 32 150173003 |Z -42-9 42
060401412 |A -28 2 104450101 |C - 11 8 150174000 }Z -42-7-1 42
060630412 |D -50-18-5 12 105161004 |D -3 10 150179002 |Z -42-10-1 42
060630712 |E -75-1 18 105288001 |D -50-10-5 12 150180001 |Z -42-1 42
061400812 |A -18 2 106640001 |D -50-9-2 12 150182000 |Z -42-2 42
A -26 2 D -50-14-2 14 150185009 |Z -42-11 42
B -6 6 108494001 |R -5-1-2 36 150206002 |Z -42-4-1 42
L -23 26 108495001 |R -5-1-3 36 150307000 [P -1-4 30
062060812 |G -18 20 110832009 {M -12 28 150755001 | D -50-1-3 12
G -21 20 116016001 |Z -72 40 D -50-23 12
062061412 |Z -66 40 zZ -72 40 D -50-10-3 12
062300412 |G -16-2 20 116794001 |S - 1-7-7 38 D -50-11-3 12
062300512 |1Q -1-7. 30 | ,}.117466000 |Z -13 40 D -50-18-3 12
S -1-23 38"]..+}1 118735002 |C -1-3-2 "8 D -50-19-3 14
062300812 |R -2-1-11 32 G -1-22 20 D -50-26-3 14
062350512 |R -2-1-27 32 118770001 JA -44 2 D -50-26-7 14
062350612 |Q -1-9 30 122991001 |2 -25 40 151474011 | Gal -1 43
062350812 {C -7-3 8 126863001 |Z -42-3 42 Gaz -1 44
c -25 8 138843001 |Z2 -42-12 42 Gad -1 45
R -6-5 32 140530002 |D -50-1-7 12 Gad -1 46
062351016 |L -4-8 26 D -50-2-5 12 Ga5 = -1 47
062400612 |A -30 2 D -50-9-4 12 151474014 {Ga2 -1 44
c -19 8 D -50-10-7 12 Gad -1 46
R -2-1-25 32 D -50-11-8 12 GaS -1 47
Z_-59 40 D_~50-19-7 14 151474018 | Ga3___ -1 45

53

-~ -

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




CODE REF.NO. Page

151474039 |Gal _ -1 73
153318201 (Z -64-2 42

; 154841001 |A -78 4
155162001 {C -7-6 8
155162001 |H -9-1-3 22
155197101 |R -3-1-1-1 | 34

R -321-1 | 34

155199101 |R -3-1-13 | 34

R -3213 | 34

155201101 |R -3-2-1-9 | 34
155247000 |G -3 20

H -1 22

. J =10 24
155559001 [B - 12 6
156112003 |2 -42-8 42
156482000 |A - 51 2
158722002 {) - 17 24
183797009 |z -56 40
183798001 |z -64 42
213650001 |z -31 40

"y Z -64-9 42

From the Library of Superior Sewing I\/_VI'_a_chine,& Supply LLC




=Y Jy o
PARTS BOOK

ISH-TEnet
T467-8561 BHEMERREKXEI15F 15  TEL (052) 824-2392
BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD
15-1, Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya 467-8561, Japan. Phone : 81-52-824-2177

. ' - ' 878-VEA
Printed in Japan SOTVEA-101

2002.03.C (1)

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC






